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2014 SEASON IN REVIEW

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

CONFERENCE OVERALL
W L T PTS. PCT. GF GA W L T PCT. GF GA
1 Penn State* 12 1 0 36 .923 27 7 20 4 0 .833 54 18
2 Wisconsin? 9 2 2 29 769 18 6 19 3 2 833 44 10
3 Michigan 8 2 3 27 731 23 13 12 5 3 675 34 22
4, Rutgers 8 4 1 25 654 14 8 13 6 1 675 28 13
5. lowa 7 5 1 22 577 15 12 14 7 1 659 33 17
Minnesota 7 5 1 22 577 15 13 11 9 1 548 33 24
7 Illinois 5 6 2 17 462 19 14 10 8 2 550 32 21
8 Northwestern 4 6 3 15 423 11 15 9 8 4 524 23 18
9 Maryland 3 5 5 14 423 10 11 5 7 6 .444 17 17
Nebraska 4 7 2 14 385 17 27 8 9 2 474 31 33
11. Ohio State 3 7 3 12 346 17 27 6 10 3 395 26 34
12. Michigan State 3 9 1 10 269 10 17 9 9 1 500 24 21
Indiana 3 9 1 10 269 6 18 7 11 1 395 17 25
14. Purdue 2 10 1 7 192 8 22 6 11 2 .368 19 26
* Big Ten Champion A Big Ten Tournament Champion
2014 ALL-BIG TEN TEAMS 2014 ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM
Position First Team Second Team Position
Forward JANNELLE FLAWS, ILL Mayme Conroy, NEB Forward Ani Sarkisian, MICH
Cloe Lacasse, IOWA Addie Steiner, NU Jamie Cheslik, MSU
Nicky Waldeck, MICH Frannie Crouse, PSU Frannie Crouse, PSU
Cara Walls, WIS e
Midfield Rachel McCloskey, MINN
Nikki Walts, OSU
Midfield Raquel Rodriguez, PSU Corinne Harris, MICH EMILY OGLE, PSU
Rose Lavelle, WIS Emily Hurd, PSU .
Kinley McNicoll, WIS Hayley Katkowski, RU Defense  Sydney Elnsk I oH
Defense Melanie Pickert, IOWA Mary Kathryn Fiebernitz, MSU ,\N/Iigidad%ngms’ty# ’PSU
Whitney Church, PSU Kori Chapic, PSU ’
Brianne Reed, RU Erica Skroski, RU
Brianna Stelzer, WIS Goalkeeper Casey Murphy, RU

Goalkeeper Genevieve Richard, WIS Britt Eckerstrom, PSU

Unanimous selection in ALL CAPS

2014 INDIVIDUAL HONORS

Forward of the Year: JANNELLE FLAWS, ILL
Midfielder of the Year: Raquel Rodriguez, PSU
Defender of the Year: Whitney Church, PSU
Goalkeeper of the Year: Genevieve Richard, WIS
Freshman of the Year: Emily Ogle, PSU

Coach of the Year: Erica Walsh, PSU

Big Ten Sportsmanship Award Honorees: Megan Green, ILL; Marissa Borschke, IND; Caitlin Brown, IOWA; Sarah Fichtner, MD;
Jennifer Pace, MICH; Nicole Caruso, MSU; Jen Larrick, MINN; Samantha Areman, NEB; Jennifer Korn, NU; Ellyn Gruber, OSU; Kindrah
Kohne, PSU; Mikayla Lasky, PUR; Amanda DeVolk, RU; Molly Laufenberg, WIS

2014 Big Ten Tournament
Nov. 5-9 « Purdue University « Boilermaker Soccer Complex « West Lafayette, Ind.

Quarterfinals - Wednesday, Nov. 5 All-Tournament Team
Game 1: #5 lowa def. #4 Rutgers, 1-0

Game : 48 Norhwester def #1 Pemn Stat, 1 Atk R

Game 3: #2 Wisconsin def. #7 lllinois, 2-0 Cloe Lacasse, IOWA Genevieve Richard, WIS

Game 4: #6 MInnesota def. #3 Michigan, 1-0 (OT) Corinne Harris, MICH Cara Walls, WIS
Becca Roberts, MINN

Semifinals - Friday, Nov. 7 Michelle Manning, NU

Semifinal 1: #5 lowa def. #8 Northwestern, 1-0 Whitney Church, PSU

Semifinal 2: #2 Wisconsin def. #6 Minnesota, 1-0 Offensive Player of the Tournament

Kinley McNicoll, WIS

Championship - Sunday, Nov. 9 Defensive Player of the Tournament
#2 Wisconsin def. #5 lowa, 1-0 (20T) Genevieve Richard, WIS
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WOMEN’S SOCCER

BIG TEN WOMEN’S SOCCER REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS

1994-96: regular-season
conference records used to seed
teams entering the conference
championship.

1994
1. Michigan State 5-1-1
2. Penn State 5-2-0
Wisconsin 5-2-0
4. Ohio State 4-2-1
5. Minnesota 3-2-2
6. Indiana 3-4-0
7. Michigan 1-6-0
8. Northwestern  0-7-0

1995
1. Minnesota 5-1-1
2. Wisconsin 4-1-2
3. Penn State 4-2-1
4. Indiana 3-3-1
5. Ohio State 3-4-0
6. Northwestern  2-4-1
7. Michigan State 1-3-3
8. Michigan 1-5-1

1996
1. Wisconsin 5-0-2
2. Penn State 5-1-1
3. Minnesota 5-2-0
4. Michigan 3-3-1
5. Ohio State 3-4-0
Northwestern ~ 3-4-0
7. Indiana 2-5-0
8. Michigan State 0-7-0

1997: Big Ten Tournament used to
determine NCAA automatic
qualifier only; Regular-season
winner is Big Ten Champion.

1997
1. Minnesota 9-0-0
2. Michigan 7-1-1
3. Penn State 6-2-1
4. Northwestern  4-5-0
Indiana 4-5-0
Wisconsin 4-5-0
7. Ohio State 3-5-0
Michigan State 3-5-0
9. lowa 2-7-0
10. lllinois 1-8-0

1998
1. Penn State 7-1-1
2. Wisconsin 6-2-1
3. Northwestern  6-3-0
Indiana 6-3-0
5. Michigan 5-3-1
6. Minnesota 5-4-0
7. Ohio State 3-5-1
8. lllinois 3-6-0
9. lowa 1-7-1
10. Michigan State 0-8-1

1999
1. Penn State 9-0-1
2. Michigan 8-1-1
3. lowa 7-3-0
4. Minnesota 6-4-0
5. Ohio State 5-4-1
6. Indiana 2-4-4
lllinois 3-5-2
8. Wisconsin 3-6-1
Michigan State 3-6-1
10. Purdue 2-8-0
11. Northwestern ~ 1-8-1

10. Northwestern

2000
1. Penn State 10-0-0
2. Wisconsin 7-3-0
3. Michigan 6-3-1
4. lllinois 6-4-0
5. Michigan State 5-4-1
6. lowa 5-5-0
Purdue 5-5-0
Minnesota 5-5-0
9. Northwestern  2-7-1
10. Indiana 1-8-1
11. Ohio State 1-9-0
2001
1. Penn State 8-1-1
2. Michigan 8-2-0
3. lllinois 6-3-1
4. Ohio State 5-4-1
5. Purdue 4-3-3
6. lowa 4-5-1
7. Michigan State 4-5-1
8. Northwestern  3-6-1
9. Indiana 3-6-1
10. Minnesota 3-7-0
11. Wisconsin 1-7-2
2002
1. Penn State 9-1-0
2. Michigan 7-2-1
3. Purdue 6-3-1
4. Michigan State 5-3-2
5. Indiana 4-4-2
Wisconsin 4-4-2
7. Ohio State 4-5-1
8. lllinois 4-6-0
9. lowa 3-6-1
10. Northwestern ~ 2-6-2
11. Minnesota 1-9-0
2003
1. Penn State 9-1-0
2. lllinois 7-1-2
3. Purdue 6-2-2
4. Michigan 4-2-4
5. Ohio State 4-3-3
6. Indiana 4-5-1
7. Michigan State 4-6-0
Wisconsin 4-6-0
9. Northwestern  3-6-1
10. Minnesota 2-7-1
11. lowa 0-8-2
2004
1. Penn State 10-0-0
2. Ohio State 6-1-3
3. Michigan 6-3-1
4. lllinois 5-3-2
5. Northwestern  5-4-1
Wisconsin 5-4-1
7. Purdue 4-6-0
8. Indiana 3-5-2
9. Michigan State 3-6-1
10. Minnesota 2-8-0
11. lowa 0-9-1
2005
1. Penn State 10-0-0
2. Purdue 7-2-1
3. Michigan State 6-2-2
4. lllinois 6-3-1
5. Minnesota 6-4-0
6. Indiana 3-6-1
Michigan 3-6-1
Wisconsin 3-6-1
9. Ohio State 3-7-0
2-7-1
1-7-2

11. lowa

2006

Penn State 8-1
lllinois 8-2
Purdue 6-3
Indiana 5-4
Michigan 4-3
Ohio State 5-5-
4-5
4-5
4-6
1-8
1-8
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9. Michigan State
10. Minnesota
lowa
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2007

Penn State 9-1
Purdue 8-1
lllinois 6-3
Indiana 5-4
Ohio State 5-5
Minnesota 5-5-
4-4
4-6
1-5
2-8
1-8
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Northwestern
lowa
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2008

1. Minnesota
Penn State
Purdue
Michigan State
lllinois
Northwestern
Ohio State
8. lowa

Indiana
10. Wisconsin
11. Michigan
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2009: No postseason tournament
held. Regular-season winner
declared Big Ten Champion and
NCAA automatic qualifier.

2009

1. Penn State 8-1-1
2. Ohio State 7-2-1
3. Wisconsin 5-1-4
4. Minnesota 5-3-2

Purdue 5-3-2
6. Michigan State 4-4-2
7. Northwestern  4-5-1
8. lllinois 2-6-2

Indiana 2-6-2

Michigan 1-4-5
11. lowa 1-9-0

2010

1. Ohio State 8-2-0

Penn State 8-2-0
3. Wisconsin 7-1-2
4. lllinois 6-3-1
5. Michigan 5-3-2
6. Minnesota 4-4-2
7. Michigan State 3-4-3
8. Northwestern  2-7-1
9. Purdue 2-71
10. Indiana 2-8-0
11. lowa 1-7-2

2011: Postseason tournament
reinstated. Big Ten Tournament
used to determine NCAA
automatic qualifier only; Regular-
season winner is Big Ten
Champion.

10. Northwestern
11. Michigan State

2011

1. Penn State 10-1-0
2. lllinois 8-2-1
3. Michigan State 7-4-0
4. Wisconsin 5-3-3
5. lowa 5-4-2
Minnesota 5-4-2

7. Ohio State 5-5-1
8. Michigan 4-6-1
Purdue 4-6-1
10. Nebraska 4-7-0
11. Indiana 2-9-0
12. Northwestern ~ 1-9-1

2012

1. Penn State 10-0-1
2. Ohio State 8-2-1
3. Michigan 7-2-2
4. Minnesota 6-4-1
lllinois 6-4-1

6. Wisconsin 5-5-1
7. lowa 3-5-3
Indiana 4-7-0
Nebraska 4-7-0
3-8-0

2-8-1

2-8-1

9. Minnesota
10. Michigan State
11. Purdue

Purdue -8-
2013
1. Nebraska 10-1-0
2. Michigan 9-1-1
3. Penn State 7-4-0
4. Indiana 6-5-0
5. lowa 5-5-1
Wisconsin 5-5-1
lllinois 5-5-1
8. Ohio State 4-5-2
4-5-2
3-8-0
3-8-0
1-1

12. Northwestern

2014

.
?
1S

Penn State

Wisconsin

Michigan

Rutgers

lowa

Minnesota

7. lllinois

8. Northwestern

9. Maryland
Nebraska

11. Ohio State

12. Michigan State
Indiana

14. Purdue

GoRON=

Big Ten Tournament
Champion in bold
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No.
16

_ AW

*co-champions

NOTE: Big Ten Champion determined by end-of-year championship from 1994-
96; determined by regular season standings since 1997.

School

BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIPS

Penn State
Minnesota

Indiana

Ohio State
Wisconsin
Nebraska

Years

1998-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08*-09-10*-11-12-14
1995-97-08*

1996
2010*
1994
2013

Penn State
Michigan
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Ohio State
lllinois
Purdue
Michigan State
Indiana
Northwestern
lowa
Nebraska
Rutgers
Maryland

ALL-TIME BIG TEN STANDINGS

(Conference regular season games only)

w
172
99
97
96
94
92
71
71
70
61
53
22

8

3

* based on 3 points for a win and 1 point for a tie

L
24
69
93
83
91
75
78
111
116
126
112
22

4

5

T
9
37
15
26
19
17
17
22
19
18
19
2
1
5

PCT PTS*

.861
.573
510
.532
.507
.546
479
402
.388
341
.340
.500
.654
423

525
334
306
314
301
293
230
235
229
201
178
68
25
14

GF
585
299
287
306
304
288
231
223
21
222
180
75
14
11

GA YRS Games

175
225
256
245
256
252
248
275
297
301
295
87
8
15

20
20
20
20
20
17
15
20
20
20
17
3
1
1

205
205
205
205
204
184
166
204
205
205
184
46
13
13
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322 WOMEN’S SOCCER
BIG TEN WOMEN’S SOCCER INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
(all games)
MOST SHOTS MOST GAME-WINNING GOALS
Game Season
14 Tiffany Tisdale, OSU vs. NU 10/30/1994 13 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2005
Corinne Bolder, MINN at Valparaiso 8/31/1996 9 Christie Welsh, PSU 1999
Jannelle Flaws, ILL at Portland 11/22/2013 Maya Hayes, PSU 201
13 Melissa Dobbyn, MICH at MINN 9/24/2004 Tiffany Cameron, OSU 2012
12 Jennifer McEIlmury, MINN at Texas 10/28/1995 8 Joanna Lohman, PSU 2003
Christie Welsh, PSU vs. MICH 10/07/2001 Vanessa DiBernardo, ILL 201
Amy Sullivant, MICH vs. MINN 9/29/2002 7 Amber Berendowsky, MICH 1997
Kristin Arnold, IND vs. IOWA 10/14/2007 Carole Dutchka, PSU 1998
Katie Schoepfer, PSU vs. OSU 11/09/2007 Sarah Lynch, IOWA 1999
Katie Schoepfer, PSU vs. Hofstra 11/18/2007 Christie Welsh, PSU 2000
1 Nine times; most recently Tara Hurless, ILL 2004
Maddy Williams, PUR vs. Michigan 11/1/2014 Emma Harris, MSU 2005
Ella Masar, ILL 2007
Season Katie Schoepfer, PSU 2007
126 Jannelle Flaws, ILL 2013 Jaycie Johnson, NEB 2013
124 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2004
123 Christie Welsh, PSU 2001 Career
115 Joanna Lohman, PSU 2003 27 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2002-05
114 Christie Welsh, PSU 2002 Christie Welsh, PSU 1999-02
113 Lisa Grubb, OSU 2004 20 Sarah Lynch, IOWA 1999-02
106  Emily Brown, ILL 1999 19 Heidi Drummond, PSU 2000-03
104  Katie Schoepfer, PSU 2007 18 Rachel Hoffman, PSU 1994-97
Katie Schoepfer, PSU 2008 Katie Schoepfer, PSU 2006-09
103  Nkem Ezurike, MICH 2013 17 Carole Dutchka, PSU 1995-98
102 Vanessa DiBernardo, ILL 2011 Amber Berendowsky, MICH 1996-99
101 Jennifer McEImury, MINN 1995 Tiffany Cameron, OSU 2009-12
Maya Hayes, PSU 2010-13
Cara Walls, WIS 2011-14
Career
431 Christie Welsh, PSU 1999-02 MOST ASSISTS
387  Katie Schoepfer, PSU 2006-09 Game
356  Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2002-05 4 Ali Krieger, PSU vs. Bucknell 9/17/2003
347  Joanna Lohman, PSU 2000-03 Simone Kolander, MINN vs. Stetson 8/22/2014
329 Jennifer McEImury, MINN 1994-97 3 39 times; most recently
325  Tara Hurless, ILL 2001-04 Nicole Breece, ILL vs. UAB 9/7/2014
Lisa Grubb, OSU 2001-06
Vanessa DiBernardo, ILL 2010-13 Season
319 Mellisa Dobbyn, MICH 2004-07 18 Jennifer Walek, MINN 1995
317 Rachel Hoffman, PSU 1994-97 Christie Welsh, PSU 2001
17 Amber Berendowsky, MICH 1997
MOST GOALS 15 Jenny Kundert, WIS 2002
Game 14 Joanna Lohman, PSU 2001
4 Erin Hussey, MINN vs. Valparaiso 8/31/1996 13 Eight times; most recently
Tiffany Tisdale, OSU vs. Miami (OH) 10/22/1997 Kinley McNicoll, WIS 2013
Christie Welsh, PSU vs. James Madison 9/5/1999
Courtney Lawson, PSU vs. OSU 10/22/1999 Career
Christie Welsh, PSU vs. MICH 10/07/2001 52 Christie Welsh, PSU 1999-02
Shannon Schneeman, NU vs. Colorado College 8/29/2004 37 Joanna Lohman, PSU 2000-03
Lauren Hill, MSU vs. Western Michigan® 8/25/2006 35 Lara Dickenmann, OSU 2004-07
Katie Bethke, MINN vs. South Dakota 10/4/2009 33 Jennifer Walke, MINN 1994-97
Vanessa DiBernardo, ILL vs. PUR 10/1/2010 Amber Berendowsky, MICH 1996-99
Jaycie Johnson, NEB vs. Southeastern LA 11/15/2013 32 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2002-05
Katie Bethke, MINN 2007-10
Season 31 Rachel Hoffman, PSU 1994-97
32 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2005 Kristen Palmer, NU 1995-99
31 Maya Hayes, PSU 201 Christine Nairan, PSU 2010-2012
27 Christie Welsh, PSU 1999
26 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2004 MOST POINTS
25 Christie Welsh, PSU 2001 Game
23 Jannelle Flaws, ILL 2013 10 Erin Hussey, MINN vs. Valparaiso 8/31/1996
21 Taylor Uhl, MINN 2012 Christie Welsh, PSU vs. MICH 10/7/2001
Tiffany Cameron, OSU 2012 Katie Bethke, MINN vs. South Dakota 10/4/2009
Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2003 9 Tiffany Tisdale, OSU vs. Miami (OH) 10/22/1997
Laura Heyboer, MSU 2008 8 Lisa Suttmiller, OSU at Valparaiso 11/2/1996
Kris Fosdick, IND vs. IUPUI 9/6/1998
Career Christie Welsh, PSU vs. James Madison 9/5/1999
91 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2002-05 Christie Welsh, PSU at OSU 10/22/1999
82 Christie Welsh, PSU 1999-02 Kacy Beitel, MICH vs. Butler 10/30/2000
71 Maya Hayes, PSU 2010-13 Shannon Schneeman, NU vs. Colorado College 8/29/2004
58 Rachel Hoffman, PSU 1994-97 Vanessa DiBernardo, ILL vs. PUR 10/1/2010
56 Heidi Drummond, PSU 2000-03 Simone Kolander, MINN vs. Stetson 8/22/2014
49 Jennifer McElmury, MINN 1994-97
Nkem Ezurike, MICH 2010-13 Season
48 Katie Schoepfer, PSU 2006-09 70 Maya Hayes, PSU 2011
47 Tara Hurless, ILL 2001-04 69 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2005
46 Emily Brown, ILL 1998-00 68 Christie Welsh, PSU 2001
Sarah Lynch, IOWA 1999-02 67 Christie Welsh, PSU 1999
44 Carole Dutchka, PSU 1995-98 64 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2004
Kacy Beitel, MICH 1997-00 53 Amber Berendowsky, MICH 1997
51 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 2003
Laura Heyboer, MSU 2008
Taylor Uhl, MINN 2012
50 Jennifer Walek, MINN 1995
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BIG TEN WOMEN’S SOCCER INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (continued)

MOST POINTS (cont.)
Career
216  Christie Welsh, PSU
214 Tiffany Weimer, PSU
163 Maya Hayes, PSU
147 Rachel Hoffman, PSU
138 Heidi Drummond, PSU
124 Jennifer McEImury, MINN
122 Katie Schoepfer, PSU
119 Joanna Lohman, PSU
118 Nicole Lee, MINN
Nkem Ezurike, MICH
116 Abby Crumpton, MICH
115 Tara Hurless, ILL

MOST SAVES
Game
29 Carissa Steward, MICH vs. Notre Dame
22 Wendy Scholz, NU vs. UW-Milwaukee
Nicole Morris, OSU at WIS
19 Amy Bessette, ILL vs. NU
18 Wendy Scholz, NU vs. WIS
Julie Johnson, WIS vs. MICH
Wendy Scholz, NU vs. MICH
17 Wendy Scholz, NU at MINN
Merit Elzey, IND at WIS
Merit Elzey, IND at MINN
Carissa Stewart, MICH vs. Notre Dame

Season
218 Wendy Scholz, NU
163 Nicole Morris, OSU
143 Merit Elzey, IND
140  Teresa O’Hearn, MINN
139  Wendy Scholz, NU
136  Amber Barnes, OSU
134 Liz Hendel, IOWA
132 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU
127 Britta Vogele, IOWA
Britta Vogele, IOWA

Career

577 Wendy Scholz, NU

489  Britta Vogele, IOWA

442 Merit Elzey, IND

416 Amber Barnes, OSU
Emily Oleksiuk, PSU

385  Kelly Conway, WIS

383 Haley Kopmeyer, MICH

370  Sara Kloosterman, MSU

368 Leisha Alcia, ILL

359 Alyssa Naeher, PSU

MOST SHUTOUTS

Season

17 Lindsey Dare, MINN

16 Genevieve Richard, WIS

15.4  Emily Oleksiuk, PSU

12 Leisha Alcia, ILL
Lauren Robertson, OSU
Taylor Bucklin, MICH

11.2  Haley Kopmeyer, MICH

1" Teresa O’Hearn, MINN
Suzie Grech, MICH
Erin McLeod, PSU
Lindsey Carstens, ILL
Lindsey Carstens, ILL
Jill Flietstra, MSU
Michele Dalton, WIS

Career
43.75 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU
30 Alyssa Naeher, PSU
29 Lauren Robertson
28 Lindsey Carstens, ILL
27.2 Haley Kopmeyer, MICH
27 Dana Larson, MINN
25 Suzie Grech, MICH
244  Kelly Conway, WIS
24 Wendy Scholz, NU
Leisha Alcia, ILL

1999-02
2002-05
2010-13
1994-97
2000-03
1994-97
2006-09
2000-03
1996-99
2010-13
1999-02
2001-04

11/15/2000
9/3/1994
9/11/1994
10/12/1997
10/23/1994
10/20/1996
9/28/1997
10/16/1994
10/8/1995
10/15/1995
10/31/1997

1994
1994
1995
1994
1995
2000
2000
1998
2002
2003

1994-97
2001-04
1994-97
1997-00
1998-01
1999-02
2009-12
1997-00
2001-04
2006-09

2008
2014
2000
2003
2009
2013
2012
1995
2001
2004
2006
2007
2010
2010

1998-01
2006-09
2006-09
2004-07
2009-12
1996-99
2000-03
1999-02
1994-97
2001-04

FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED

Season (must play 50% of team’s total minutes during season)

7 Chrissy Heubi, IND
Lindsay Campbell, IND
Jillian McVicker, OSU
Rachel Middleman, OSU
Erin McLeod, PSU
Michele Dalton, WIS
10 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU
Lindsay Campbell, IND
Genevieve Richard, WIS
1 Ursula McKnight, WIS
Jessica Jones, MICH
Elizabeth Boldt, PUR
Lindsey Bold, IOWA
Jill Flietstra, MSU
Taylor Bucklin, MICH

o

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE

Season (must play 50% of team’s total minutes during season)

0.40 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU
0.42 Genevieve Richard, WIS
0.43  Erin McLeod, PSU

0.45 Lindsey Dare, MINN
0.47  Michele Dalton, WIS

48 Taylor Bucklin, MICH
0.49 Jenny Bradfisch, PUR
0.54 Leisha Alcia, ILL

0.55 Rachel Middleman, OSU
0.56  Jillian McVicker, OSU

Career

(must play 50% of team’s total minutes during career)
0.64  Erin McLeod, PSU
0.69  Chrissy Heubi, IND
0.74  Emily Oleksiuk, PSU
0.75  Jill Flietstra, MSU

0.81  Jenny Bradfisch, PUR
0.86 Emily Haynam, OSU
0.91  Alyssa Naeher, PSU
0.94 Lindsey Carstens, ILL
0.95  Ursula McKnight, WIS
0.96 Haley Kopmeyer, MICH

WON/LOST RECORD (by percentage)

Season

(must play 50% of team’s total minutes during season)
957  (22-0-2) Erin McLeod, PSU

917  (11-1-0) Rachel Middleman, OSU

.860 (20-2-3) Jenny Bradfisch, PUR

.854  (20-3-1) Emily Oleksiuk, PSU
.846  (22-4-0) Lindsey Dare, MINN
.827  (21-4-1)  Emily Oleksiuk, PSU
.826  (18-3-2) Dana Larson, MINN
.820 (20-4-1) Emily Oleksiuk, PSU
(20-4-1)  Emily Oleksiuk, PSU
.818 (8-1-2)  Jillian McVicker, OSU

Career

(must play 50% of team’s total minutes during career)
920 (39-2-3) Erin McLeod, PSU

.830 (81-15-4) Emily Oleksiuk, PSU

.809  (37-8-2) Erin McNulty, PSU

.804 (35-7-4) Amanda Brown, PSU
.758 (23-7-1) Robin Van Praag, PSU
.744  (27-8-4) Emily Haynam, OSU
732 (60-21-7) Alyssa Naeher, PSU
717  (48-18-3) Dana Larson, MINN
705  (42-15-9) Jenny Bradfisch, PUR
662  (41-20-4) Carissa Stewart, MICH
.660 (32-15-6) Teresa O’Hearn, MINN
(33-16-4) Dara Christante, PSU

2000
2009
2012
2010
2004
2010
2000
2008
2014
1994
1997
2001
2007
2010
2013

2000
2014
2004
2008
2010
2013
2007
2003
2010
2012

2004-05
1997-00
1998-01
2008-11
2006-09
2002-04
2006-09
2004-07
1994-96
2009-12

2005
2010
2007
2000
2008
1999
1997
1998
2001
2012

2002-05
1998-01
2011-12
2002-05
1994-96
2002-04
2006-09
1996-99
2006-09
1997-00
1994-96
1995-98
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BIG TEN WOMEN’S SOCCER TEAM RECORDS
(all games)
MOST WINS FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED
23 Penn State 2005 Season

HIGHEST WINNING PERCENTAGE
.960 Penn State (23-0-2)

MOST CONSECUTIVE WINS
18 Penn State

LONGEST UNBEATEN STREAK
25 Penn State

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY
14 Ohio State vs. Robert Morris (14-0)

MOST OVERTIME GAMES
9 Wisconsin

SHOTS
Game
50 Ohio State vs. Robert Morris

Season
557  Ohio State

Season (per game)
21.4 Ohio State (557 in 26)

GOALS
Game
14 Ohio State vs. Robert Morris

Season
83 Penn State

Season (per game)
3.5  Michigan (81 in 23)

ASSISTS
Game
1 Minnesota at Belmont

Season
85 Penn State

Season (per game)
3.3  Penn State (85 in 26)

POINTS
Game
36 Ohio State vs. Robert Morris

Season
233 Penn State

Season (per game)
9.7  Michigan (222 in 23)

2005

2000

2005

10/12/1995

2009

10/12/1995

2004

2004

10/12/1995

2002

1997

8/31/2010

201

201

10/12/1995

2001

1997

10 Wisconsin

Season (per game)
0.42 Penn State (11 in 26)
Wisconsin (10 in 24)

SAVES

Game

22 Northwestern at UW-Milwaukee
Ohio State at Wisconsin

Season
218 Northwestern

Season (per game)
12.1 Northwestern (218 in 18)

SHUTOUTS

Season
18 Wisconsin

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.40 Penn State
Wisconsin

CORNER KICKS

Game
23 Wisconsin vs. Green Bay

Season
203 Penn State

Season (per game)
8.00 Penn State (176 in 22)

MOST FOULS

Game
35 Minnesota vs. Wisconsin

Season
389  Wisconsin

Season (per game)
17.68 Wisconsin (336 in 19)

FEWEST FOULS

Game

0 Ohio State at Dayton
Northwestern at Wisconsin

Season
79 Nebraska

Season (per game)
4.16 Nebraska (79 in 19 games)

MOST PENALTY KICKS MADE
Season
6 Penn State

2014

2000
2014

9/3/1994
9/11/1999

1994

1994

2014

2000

2014

8/28/2009

2000

2001

9/30/2005

1995

2001

9/6/1994

10/27/1995

2014

2014

2005
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ANNUAL STATISTICAL CHAMPIONS (all games)

INDIVIDUAL
Shots Assists 2010 Vanessa DiBernardo, ILL 27 | 2009 Lauren Robertson, OSU 12
1994 Lisa Suttmiller, OSU 91 1994  Marci Miller, WIS 10 |2011 Maya Hayes, PSU 70 | 2010 Jill Flietstra, MSU 1
1995 Jennifer McEImury, MINN 100 1995 Jennifer Walek, MINN 18 2012 Taylor Uhl, MINN 51 Michele Dalton, WIS "
1996  Jennifer McEImury, MINN 88 1996 Megan Johnson, MINN 1 2013 Jannelle Flaws, ILL 48 | 2011 Jill Flietstra, MSU 10
1997 Rachel Hoffman, PSU 98 Rachel Hoffman, PSU 1 2014 Jannelle Flaws, ILL 37 2012 Haley Kopmeyer, MICH 1"
1998 Kelly Convey, PSU 90 1997 Amber Berendowsky, MICH 17 2013  Taylor Bucklin, MICH 12
1999 Emily Brown, ILL 106 1998 Kristen Palmer, NU 1 Saves 2014 Genevieve Richard, WIS 16
2000 Christie Welsh, PSU 97 Jeanine Verdrager, PSU 1 1994 Wendy Scholz, NU 218
2001 Christie Welsh, PSU 123 1999  Emily Schmitt, MICH 13 | 1995 Merit Elzey, IND 143 | Goals Against Average
2002 Christie Welsh, PSU 114 Christie Welsh, PSU 13 1996 Merit Elzey, IND 131 1994  Ursula McKnight, WIS 0.74
2003 Joanna Lohman, PSU 115 2000 Stephanie Smith, PSU 12 1997 Wendy Scholz, NU 111 1995  Ursula McKnight, WIS 1.04
2004 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 124 2001 Christie Welsh, PSU 18 1998 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU 132 1996 Julie Johnson, WIS 0.84
2005 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 99 2002 Jenny Kundert, WIS 15 1999 Sara Kloosterman, MSU 116 | 1997 Wendy Scholz, NU 1.02
2006 Melissa Dobbyn, MICH 95 2003 Heidi Drummond, PSU 10 [ 2000 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU 89 1998 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU 0.89
2007 Katie Schoepfer, PSU 104 | 2004 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 12 | 2001 Britta Vogele, IOWA 110 | 1999 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU 0.93
2008 Katie Schoepfer, PSU 104 Lara Dickenmann, OSU 12 | 2002 Britta Vogele, IOWA 127 | 2000 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU 0.40
2009 Katie Schoepfer, PSU 97 2005 Marisa Brown, WIS 10 2003 Britta Vogele, IOWA 127 2001  Emily Oleksiuk, PSU 0.75
2010 Shari Eckstrom, MINN 80 2006 Ella Masar, ILL 9 | 2004 Britta Vogele, IOWA 125 | 2002 Jocelyn Cavalier, PUR  0.83
2011 Vanessa DiBernardo, ILL 102 Lara Dickenmann, OSU 9 | 2005 Molly Schneider, MINN 114 | 2003 Leisha Alcia, ILL 0.54
2012 Tiffany Cameron, OSU 98 2007 Shauna Stapleton, PUR 1 2006 Lindsey Dare, MINN 101 2004 Erin McLeod, PSU 0.43
2013 Jannelle Flaws, ILL 126 2008 Lauren Sinacola, MSU 1 2007 Lauren Robertson, OSU 114 | 2005 Erin McLeod, PSU 0.82
2014 Jannelle Flaws, ILL 107 2009 Christine Nairn, PSU 10 | 2008 Alyssa Naeher, PSU 90 | 2006 Megan Tuura, MICH 0.60
2010 Katie Bethke, MINN 13 | 2009 Haley Kopmeyer, MICH 95 | 2007 Jenny Bradfisch, PUR 0.49
Goals 2011 Christine Nairn, PSU 13 Michele Dalton, WIS 95 2008 Lindsey Dare, MINN 0.45
lgg‘é jRaChffﬂ HV?Iﬁ?qini\/lFl’l\slli :Ilg 2012 Christine Nairn, PSU 12 | 2010 Emily Moran, IOWA 99 | 2009 Lindsay Campbell, IND  0.57
enniter Vvalek, 2013  Kinley McNicoll, WIS 13 | 2011 Haley Kopmeyer, MICH 115 | 2010 Michele Dalton, WIS 0.47
1996 JRaCh.?' H,\‘,}ffg‘,an’ PS,\%NN 12 2014 Ani Sarkisian, MICH 12 | 2012 Steph Panozzo, ILL 111 | 2011  Jill Flietstra, MSU 0.70
Stobhanio Erickech NU . 14 2013  Tarah Hobbs, MINN 122 | 2012 Jilian McVicker, OSU  0.56
1997 Amger Berendowske Points 2014 Courtney Clem, MSU 114 | 2013 Taylor Bucklin, MICH 0.48
y, MICH 18 . :
1998 Nicole Lee. MINN 17 1994 Rachel Hoffman, PSU 36 2014 Genevieve Richard, WIS 0.42
1999 Christie Wé|Sh, PSU 27 1995 Jennifer Walek, MINN 50 Shutouts
2000 Christie Welsh, PSU 17 1996 Jennifer McEImury, MINN 35 | 1994 Erin O’Connell, MSU 8 | Big Ten record in bold
2001 Christie Welsh, PSU 25 Stephanie Erickson, NU 35 1995 Teresa O’Hearn, PSU 9.5
2002 Heidi Drummond, PSU 14 1997 Amber Berendowsky, MICH 53 1996 Julie Johnson, WIS 8
2003  Tiffany Weimer, PSU 21 1998 Nicole Lee, MINN 43 1997 Dana Larson, MINN 10
2004 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 26 | 1999 Christie Welsh, PSU 67 | 1998 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU 85
2005 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 32 | 2000 Christie Welsh, PSU 42 [ 1999 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU 9.9
2006 Aubrey Aden-Buie, PSU 12 | 2001 Chistie Welsh, PSU 68 | 2000 Emily Oleksiuk, PSU 15.4
2007 Katie SthObePfefMPSSUU 15 | 2002 Chrisie Welsh, PSU 39 |2001 Suzie Grech, MICH 15
5009 KZ%ESC%{);?; Bl 74 | 2003 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 51 | 2002 Suzie Grech, MICH 10
2010 Vanessa Dinernérdo L 11 2004 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 64 | 2003 Leisha Alcia, ILL 12
2011 Maya Hayes, PSU ! 31 2005 Tiffany Weimer, PSU 69 | 2004 Erin McLeod, PSU 1
2012 Taylor UhI, NilNN 21 2006 Aubrey Aden-Buie, PSU 28 2005 Nicole Galas, MSU 10
Tiffany Cameron, OSU 21 2007 Katie Schoepfer, PSU 35 | 2006 Lindsey Carstens, ILL 1"
2013 Jannelle Flaws, ILL 23 2008 Laura Heyboer, MSU 51 2007 Lindsey Carstens, ILL 1
2014 Jannelle Flaws, ILL 17 2009 Katie Schoepfer, PSU 37 | 2008 Lindsey Dare, MINN 17
TEAM
Shots Assists Saves Shutouts
1994 Ohio State 385 1994 Michigan State 43 1994 Northwestern 219 1994  Wisconsin 1
1995 Minnesota 439 1995 Minnesota 62 1995 Penn State 164 1995 Minnesota 1
1996 Michigan 406 1996 Penn State 44 1996 Indiana 133 1996 Wisconsin 12
1997 Michigan 445 1997  Michigan 60 1997 lllinois 137 1997  Michigan 10
1998 Penn State 457 1998 Minnesota 52 1998 Penn State 144 Minnesota 10
1999  Michigan 522 1999  Penn State 60 1999  Wisconsin 131 1998  Wisconsin 11
2000 Penn State 499 2000  Penn State 54 2000 Penn State 96 1999 Penn State 11
2001 Penn State 473 %88; “Pﬂ?gh?ggaate gz 2001 Purdue 90 2000 Penn State 17
2002 P Stat 398 2002 | 130 2001  Michi 12
2003 Penn State 442 2003 Penn State 57 2003 lowa 138 Penn State 12
2004 Ohio State 557 2004 Ohio State 63 2004 lowa 139 2002 Michigan State 10
2005 Penn State 421 2005 Penn State 55 2005 lowa 126 Purdue 10
2006 Penn State 426 gggg E,'L"rg'je g? 2006 Minnesota 142 Michigan 10
2007 Purdue 459 P 2007 Ohio State 119 2003 lllinois 13
2008 Minnesota 481 2008 Nlichigan State o 2008 lowa 108 2004 Penn State 15
2009 Purdue 383 5010 M?mesoﬁae 2o 2009 Michigan 105 2005 Penn State 12
2010 Penn State 396 2011  Penn State 85 2010 lowa 103 2006 lllinois 12
2011 Penn State 445 2012 Penn State 61 2011 Michigan 119 Purdue 12
2012 Penn State 465 2013 Penn State 55 2012 Penn State 122 2007 Purdue 14
2013 Penn State 419 2014 Penn State 53 2013 Minnesota 129 2008 Minnesota 17
2014 Penn State 362 2014 Michigan State 121 2009 Ohio State 13
Points ) 2010 Ohio State 12
25 Minnesota 48 1384 isconsin 134 Fogys fanst feerage (g4 Wisconsin 12
1995 Minnesota 76 1958 Ohlo Srate 946 1995  Wisconsin 104 2011 penn State I
1996 Ohio State 54 Penn St 148 1996 Wisconsin 0.92 2012 Michigan 13
1997  Michigan 81 1997  Michigan 222 1997 Northwestern 1.04 2013 Michigan 12
'] TN N T BE R R
enn State enn State .
2000 lllinois 57 2000 Penn State 162 2000 Penn State 0.40 Big Ten record in bold
2001 Penn State 83 2001 Penn State 233 2001 Penn State 0.75
2002 Penn State 58 2002 Penn State 159 2002 Michigan State 0.81
2003 Penn State 69 2003 Penn State 195 2003 lllinois 0.53
2004 Ohio State 62 2004 Ohio State 187 2004 Penn State 0.48
2005 Penn State 78 2005 Penn State 211 2005  Penn State 0.80
2006 Penn State 48 2006 Penn State 131 2006  Indiana 0.71
2007 Purdue 65 2007  Purdue 187 2007 Purdue Qa1
2008 Michigan State 43 2008 Michigan State 150 2008  Minnesota 0.45
2009 Penn State 46 2009  Penn State 136 2009 Ohio State 0.63
2010 Minnesota 43 2010 Minnesota 145 2010  Wisconsin 0.52
2011 Penn State 70 2011 Penn State 225 2011 lowa 0.78
2012 Penn State 76 2012 Penn State 213 2012 Oh|o_State 0.61
2013 Penn State 175 2013 Michigan 0.51
2013 Penn State 60 P i
5014 Penn State 54 2014 Penn State 161 2014 Wisconsin 0.40
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ILLINOIS (21)

Kelly Buszkiewicz, MF, 1998
Emily Brown, MF, 1999-00
Colleen Joyce, MF, 2001
Leisha Alcia, GK, 2003

Tara Hurless, MF, 2003-04
Meghan Kolze, D, 2003
Kelly Campbell, D, 2004
Christen Karniski, D, 2005
Ella Masar, F, 2006-07
Emily Zurrer, D, 2006-07-08
Vanessa DiBernardo, MF, 2010-11-12
Jenna Carosio, D, 2011
Jannelle Flaws, F, 2013-14

INDIANA (9)

Wendy Dillinger, MF, 1994-97
Merit Elzey, GK, 1995

Tracy Grose, F, 1998

Kim Grodek, MF, 2003-04
Kristen Zmijewski, MF, 2005
Kelly Lawrence, D, 2007-08

IOWA (5)

Sarah Lynch, F, 1999-00-01
Cloe Lacasse, F, 2014
Melanie Pickert, D, 2014

MICHIGAN (23)

Debbie Flaherty, MF, 1995
Amber Berendowsky, F, 1997
Erin Gilhart, D, 1997

Kacy Beitel, F, 1999-00

Abby Crumpton, F, 1999-01-02
Shannon Poole, D, 1999
Emily Schmitt, MF, 1999

Amy Sullivant, D, 2000; MF, 2001-02
Melissa Dobbyn, F, 2005
Jackie Carron, D, 2010

Nkem Ezurike, F, 2012-13
Holly Hein, D, 2012-13

Haley Kopmeyer, GK, 2012
Shelina Zadorski, D, 2012-13
Meghan Toohey, MF, 2013
Nicky Waldeck, F, 2014

MICHIGAN STATE (19)
Marcie Dart, D, 1994-95
Kristin Lester, F, 1994-95
Karen Winslow, MF, 1994
Abby Shepherd, MF, 2002
Stacy Heller, GK, 2002
Andrea Sied, D, 2002-03
Emma Harris, F, 2005
Laura Heyboer, F, 2008-09-10-11
Lauren Sinacola, MF, 2008
Cara Freeman, MF, 2009
Jill Flietstra, GK, 2010
Annie Steinlage, D, 2011-12

MINNESOTA (21)

Jennifer McEImury, MF, 1994-95-96-97
Jennifer Walek, F, 1994-95-97

Erin Hussey, F, 1996

Dana Larson, GK, 1997

Vanessa Touset, D, 1997-98

Nicole Lee, F, 1998

Laurie Seidl, F, 1998

Juli Montgomery, D, 1999

Alison Rachley, MF, 2000

Molly Schneider, GK, 2005
Jennie Clark, D, 2008-09
Kelsey Hood, MF, 2008
Taylor Uhl, F, 2012

Tarah Hobbs, GK, 2013

ALL-BIG TEN SELECTIONS

(since 1994; first team only)

NEBRASKA (3)

Morgan Marlborough, F, 2011
Jordan Jackson, MF, 2013
Ari Romero, D, 2013

NORTHWESTERN (10)
Cathleen Cooke, D, 1996

Erica Westrich, MF, 1996-97-98
Kristen Palmer, D, 1998-99
Molly Greene, D, 2001-03
Aileen Guiney, MF, 2002-03

OHIO STATE (21)

Bree Blakely, D, 1994-96
Jennifer Plante, D, 1995

Jodie Stranges, MF, 1995-96-97
Becky Borchers, MF, 1998
Lara Dickenmann, MF, 2004
Melissa Miller, D, 2004-06

Lara Dickenmann, MF, 2006-07
Lisa Collison, F, 2006

Ashley Bowyer, MF, 2009
Cassie Dickerson, D, 2009-10
Tiffany Cameron, MF, 2010-12
Paige Maxwell, F, 2010
Danielle Scoliere, D, 2011
Danica Wu, M, 2012

PENN STATE (60)

Rachel Hoffman, F, 1994-95-96-97
Kelly Convey, MF, 1998-99
Carole Dutchka, F, 1998

Emily Oleksiuk, GK, 1999-00-01
Christie Welsh, F, 1999-00-01-02
Joanna Lohman, MF, 2000-01-02-03
Megan Mills, D, 2000

Luanne Strom, D, 2000

Bonnie Young, D, 2000-01

Heidi Drummond, F, 2001-02
Tiffany Weimer, F, 2003-04-05
Natalie Jacobs, D, 2004

Ali Krieger, MF, 2004-05; D, 2006
Erin McLeod, GK, 2004-05
Lindsay Bach, D, 2005

Sheree Gray, MF, 2006

Allie Long, MF, 2006

Aubrey Aden-Buie, F, 2006

Zoe Bouchelle, MF, 2007-08
Alyssa Naeher, GK, 2007-08-09
Katie Schoepfer, F, 2007-08-09
Jessie Davis, D, 2008

Danielle Toney, F, 2009

Christine Nairn, MF, 2009-10-11-12
Maya Hayes, F, 2011-12-13

Lexi Marton, D, 2011

Ali Schaefer, MF, 2011

Whitney Church, D, 2012-14
Mallory Weber, MF, 2013

Raquel Rodriguez, MF, 2014

PURDUE (16)

Elise Berry, D, 2001-02
Annette Kent, F, 2003

Lauren Sesselmann, F, 2003-05
Meghan Dybvig, D, 2004
Parrissa Eyorokon, F, 2006-07
Lauren Mason, GK, 2006

Kira Bilecky, D, 2007

Jordyn Shaffer, MF, 2007
Shauna Stapleton, MF, 2007
Loredana Riverso, F, 2008
Lauren Montenegro, MF, 2009
Sylvia Forbes, D, 2009

Liz Secue, D, 2010

RUTGERS (1)
Brianne Reed, D, 2014

WISCONSIN (26)

Jackie Billet, MF, 1994

Ursula McKnight, GK, 1994
Marci Miller, MF, 1994-95

Jill Stewart, D, 1994-96
Heather Maier, D, 1995-96
Shannon Brown, D, 1996-97-98
Julie Johnson, GK, 1996
Allison Wagner, F, 2000
Jenny Kundert, F, 2002

Amy Vermeulen, F, 2004
Kara Kabellis, MF, 2005-06
Marisa Brown, D, 2005
Meghan Flannery, D, 2010
Laurie Nosbusch, F, 2010
Michele Dalton, GK, 2011
Rose Lavelle, MF, 2013-14
Cara Walls, F, 2014

Kinley McNicoll, MF, 2014
Genevieve Richard, GK, 2014
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FORWARD OF THE YEAR
2011 Maya Hayes, PSU
2012 Maya Hayes, PSU
2013 Jannelle Flaws, ILL
2014 Jannelle Flaws, ILL

MIDFIELDER OF THE YEAR
2011 Vanessa DiBernardo, ILL
2012 Christine Nairn, PSU
2013 Jordan Jackson, NEB
2014 Raquel Rodriguez, PSU

DEFENDER OF THE YEAR
2011 Jenna Carosio, ILL
2012 Whitney Church, PSU
2013 Ari Romero, NEB
2014 Whitney Church, PSU

GOALKEEPER OF THE YEAR
2011 Michele Dalton, WIS
2012 Haley Kopmeyer, MICH
2013 Tarah Hobbs, MINN
2014 Genevieve Richard, WIS

INDIVIDUAL HONORS

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
1994  Jennifer McEImury, MINN
1995 Tracy Grose, IND
Jennifer Plante, OSU
Erica Westrich, NU
Laurie Seidl, MINN
Emily Oleksiuk, PSU
Christie Welsh, PSU
Joanna Lohman, PSU
Lisa Grubb, OSU
Tiffany Weimer, PSU
Ali Krieger, PSU
Lara Dickenmann, OSU
Jessica Okoroafo, PUR
Chichi Nweke, ILL
Jessica Stellhorn, PUR
Laura Heyboer, MSU
Christine Nairn, PSU
Vanessa DiBernardo, ILL
Taylor Uhl, MINN
Raquel Rodriguez, PSU
Rose Lavelle, WIS
Emily Ogle, PSU

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

PLAYER OF THE YEAR
1994 Karen Winslow, MSU
1995 Jennifer Walek, MINN
1996 Jennifer McEImury, MINN
1997 Jennifer McEImury, MINN
1998 Erica Westrich, NU
1999 Christie Welsh, PSU
2000 Christie Welsh, PSU
2001 Christie Welsh, PSU
2002 Abby Crumpton, MICH
2003 Joanna Lohman, PSU

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2004 Tiffany Weimer, PSU

2005 Tiffany Weimer, PSU

2006 Ella Masar, ILL

2007 Parrissa Eyorokon, PUR

2008 Laura Heyboer, MSU

2009 Katie Schoepfer, PSU

2010 Paige Maxwell, OSU

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
2004 Natalie Jacobs, PSU

2005 Christen Karniski, ILL

Lindsay Bach, PSU

Emily Zurrer, ILL

Ali Krieger, PSU

Alyssa Naeher, PSU

Kelsey Hood, MINN

Alyssa Naeher, PSU

Cassie Dickerson, OSU

2006

2007
2008
2009
2010

COACH OF THE YEAR
1994 Tom Saxton, MSU
1995 Sue Montagne, MINN
1996 Dean Duerst, WIS
1997 Sue Montagne, MINN
1998 Patrick Farmer, PSU
1999 Stephanie Gabbert, IOWA
2000 Tom Saxton, MSU
2001 Lori Walker, OSU
Paula Wilkins, PSU
Rob Klatte, PUR
Paula Wilkins, PSU
Paula Wilkins, PSU
Paula Wilkins, PSU
Paula Wilkins, PSU
Rob Klatte, PUR
Mikki Denney Wright, MINN
2009 Erica Walsh, PSU
2010 Lori Walker, OSU
2011 Janet Rayfield, ILL
2012 Erica Walsh, PSU
2013 John Walker, NEB
2014 Erica Walsh, PSU

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

* Forward of the Year, Midfielder

of the Year, Defender of the Year

and Goalkeeper of the Year were
added in the 2011 season.

1991 - Emily Coatney, Michigan State

BIG TEN MEDAL OF HONOR

Awarded to one male and one female from the graduating class of each member institution,
who demonstrated athletic and academic excellence throughout their college career.

1992 - Heather Taggart, Wisconsin
1994 - Susie Holt, Wisconsin

1998 - Jennifer McEImury, Minnesota

1999 - Becky Borchers, Ohio State
1999 - Shannon Brown, Wisconsin
2001 - Kacy Beitel, Michigan

2003 - Emily Oleksiuk, Penn State
2005 - Joanna Lohman, Penn State
2006 - Jessica Ring, Wisconsin
2006 - Christen Karniski, lllinois
2006 - Courtney O’Bryan, Indiana

2008 - Mary Therese McDonnell, lllinois

2008 - Lindsey Cottrell, Michigan
2008 - Shauna Stapleton, Purdue
2009 - Emily Zurrer, lllinois

2009 - Zoe Bouchelle, Penn State

2011 - Cassie Dickerson, Ohio State

2012 - Jenna Carosio, lllinois
2012 - Laurie Nosbusch, Wisconsin
2014 - Vanessa DiBernardo, lllinois
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BIG TEN TOURNAMENTS
W L T Pct. Titles Years
Penn State 26 10 4 .700 5 1998-00-01-06-08
Wisconsin 15 13 2 533 3 1994-05-14
Ohio State 11 11 4 500 3 2002-04-12
Michigan 17 13 3 .561 2 1997-99
lllinois 15 12 4 548 2 2003-11
Nebraska 3 1 0 .750 1 2013
Minnesota 12 9 4 .560 1 1995
Purdue 7 6 2 533 1 2007
Indiana 5 11 1 324 1 1996
lowa 4 8 1 .346 0
Northwestern 4 12 0 .250 0
Michigan State 2 12 2 .188 0
Maryland 0O 0 0 .000 0
Rutgers 0O 1 0 .000 0
*No postseason tournament from 2009-10
RESULTS
1994 at Madison 2001 at West Lafayette 2007 at Minneapolis

#5 Minnesota 3, #4 Ohio State 1
#1 Michigan State 4, #8 Northwestern 0
#3 Wisconsin 1, #6 Indiana 0
#2 Penn State 1, #7 Michigan 1
(MICH 3-1 in penalty kicks)
#5 Minnesota 1, #1 Michigan State 0
#3 Wisconsin 3, #7 Michigan 0
#3 Wisconsin 3, #5 Minnesota 0

1995 at Bloomington

#3 Penn State T, # Michigan State 0
#1 Minnesota 2, #8 Michigan 0

#4 Indiana 3, #5 Ohio State 1

#2 Wisconsin 3, #7 Northwestern 1
#2 Wisconsin 1, #3 Penn State 0

#1 Minnesota 3, #4 Indiana 2

#1 Minnesota 1, #2 Wisconsin 0

1996 at Columbus

#1 Wisconsin 1, #8 Michigan State 0
#4 Michigan 2, #5 Ohio State 1

#7 Indiana 1, #2 Penn State 0

#6 Northwestern 2, #3 Minnesota 1
#1 Wisconsin 2, #4 Michigan 0

#7 Indiana 2, #6 Northwestern 0

#7 Indiana 1, #1 Wisconsin 0

1997 at Blaine

#1 Minnesota 2, #8 Michigan State 0
#4 Northwestern 3, #5 Indiana 0
#2 Michigan 3, #7 Ohio State 0
#3 Penn State 3, #6 Wisconsin 1
#4 Northwestern 2, #1 Minnesota 2
(NU 5-4 in penalty kicks)
#2 Michigan 3, #3 Penn State 1
#2 Michigan 1, #4 Northwestern 0 (OT)

1998 at University Park

#1 Penn State 1, #8 IMinois 0

#5 Michigan 1, #4 Northwestern 0

#7 Ohio State 2, #2 Wisconsin 0

#3 Indiana 2, #6 Minnesota 2
(IND 5-4 in penalty kicks)

#1 Penn State 3, #5 Michigan 1

#7 Ohio State 3, #3 Indiana 2

#1 Penn State 2, #7 Ohio State 0

1999 at Bloomington

#6 TMinois 2, #3 Towa 0

#2 Michigan 2, #7 Michigan State 1
#4 Minnesota 2, #5 Ohio State 0
#1 Penn State 3, #8 Wisconsin 0
#2 Michigan 4, #6 lllinois 3

#1 Penn State 2, #4 Minnesota 1
#2 Michigan 4, #1 Penn State 2

2000 at Champaign

#4 TMinois 3, #5 Michigan State 1
#1 Penn State 1, #8 Minnesota 0
#3 Michigan 2, #6 lowa 0
#2 Wisconsin 2, #7 Purdue 2
(WIS 5-3 in penalty kicks)
#1 Penn State 2, #4 lllinois 1 (30T)
#3 Michigan 4, #2 Wisconsin 2
#1 Penn State 1, #3 Michigan 0 (30T)

#1 Penn State 3, #8 Northwestern 0
#4 Ohio State 2, #5 Purdue 1 (OT)
#2 Michigan 2, #7 Michigan State 0
#3 lllinois 4, #6 lowa 1

#1 Penn State 2, #4 Ohio State 0
#3 lllinois 2, #2 Michigan 1 (OT)

#1 Penn State 2, #3 lllinois 1 (OT)

2002 at East Lansing

#5 Wisconsin T, #4 Michigan State 0

#7 Ohio State 1, #2 Michigan 1
(OSU 3-2 in penalty kicks)

#3 Purdue 1, #6 Indiana 0 (OT)

#8 lllinois 4, #1 Penn State 3

#7 Ohio State 1, #3 Purdue 1
(OSU 5-4 in penalty kicks)

#5 Wisconsin 1, #8 lllinois 0

#7 Ohio State 2, #5 Wisconsin 1

2003 at Madison

#2 Tinois 2, #7 Michigan State 0

#3 Purdue 1, #6 Indiana 0

#4 Michigan 2, #5 Ohio State 1 (20T)

#8 Wisconsin 0, #1 Penn State 0
(WIS 4-3 in penalty kicks)

#2 lllinois 2, #3 Purdue 0

#4 Michigan 1, #8 Wisconsin 0

#2 lllinois 2, #4 Michigan 0

2004 at Columbus

#1 Penn State 2, #8 Indiana 0
#4 lllinois 5, #5 Northwestern 0
#2 Ohio State 2, #7 Purdue 0

#3 Michigan 1, #6 Wisconsin 0
#1 Penn State 3, #4 lllinois 2

#2 Ohio State 5, #3 Michigan 2
#2 Ohio State 2, #1 Penn State 0

2005 at Ann Arbor

#3 Michigan State 3, #6 Indiana 0

#7 Wisconsin 3, #2 Purdue 0

#4 lllinois 1, #5 Minnesota 0

#1 Penn State 3, #8 Michigan 3
(MICH 4-2 in penalty kicks)

#7 Wisconsin 2, #3 Michigan State 1

#8 Michigan 2, #4 lllinois 1

#7 Wisconsin 3, #8 Michigan 1

2006 at University Park

#3 Purdue 2, # Ohio State 1 (OT)
#2 lllinois 3, #7 Wisconsin 0

#1 Penn State 3, #8 Northwestern 2
#5 Michigan 2, #4 Indiana 1

#2 lllinois 1, #3 Purdue 0

#1 Penn State 2, #5 Michigan 0

#1 Penn State 3, #2 lllinois 1

#1 Penn State 3, #8 lowa 1
#5 Ohio State 2, #4 Indiana 1 (OT)
#2 Purdue 3, #7 Northwestern 1
#3 lllinois 2, #6 Minnesota 2
(ILL 4-3 in penalty kicks)
#5 Ohio State 2, #1 Penn State 2
(OSU 5-4 in penalty kicks)
#2 Purdue 3, #3 lllinois 0
#2 Purdue 3, #5 Ohio State 1

2008 atlowa City
#2 Minnesota 3, #7 Northwestern 1
#3 Purdue 2, #6 Ohio State 1
#1 Penn State 2, #8 lowa 1
#4 Michigan State 0, #5 lllinois 0
(MSU 4-3 in penalty kicks)
#2 Minnesota 1, # 3 Purdue 0
#1 Penn State 1, # 4 Michigan State 0
#1 Penn State 2, #2 Minnesota 1

2011 at Evanston
#3 Michigan State 0, #6 lowa 0
(MSU 4-3 in penalty kicks)
#2 lllinois 1, #7 Ohio State 1
(ILL 4-2 in penalty kicks)
#1 Penn State 3, #8 Northwestern 0
#5 Minnesota 2, #4 Wisconsin 0
#2 lllinois 1, #3 Michigan State 0
#1 Penn State 3, #5 Minnesota 1
#2 lllinois 2, #1 Penn State 1

2012 at Bloomington
#5 lllinois 2, #4 Minnesota 2
(ILL 3-2 in penalty kicks)
#1 Penn State 2, #8 lowa 0
#2 Ohio State 1, #7 Nebraska 0
#3 Michigan 2, #6 Wisconsin 0
#5 lllinois 1, #1 Penn State 0
#2 Ohio State 2, #3 Michigan 1
#2 Ohio State 2, #5 lllinois 1

2013

#3 Penn State 2, #6 Wisconsin 0
#7 lowa 1, #2 Michigan 0

#1 Nebraska 4, #8 Minnesota 1
#4 Indiana 5, #5 lllinois 3

#7 lowa 1, No. 3 Penn State 0
#1 Nebraska 3, # 4 Indiana 1

#1 Nebraska 1, #7 lowa 0

2014 at West | afayette
#5 lowa 1, #4 Rutgers 0

#8 Northwestern 1, #1 Penn State 0

#2 Wisconsin 2, #7 lllinois 0

#6 Minnesota 1, #3 Michigan 0 (OT)

#5 lowa 1, #8 Northwestern 0

#2 Wisconsin 1, #6 Minnesota 0

#2 Wisconsin 1, #5 lowa 0 (OT)
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School
Penn State

Wisconsin
Maryland*
Michigan
Illinois
Nebraska*
Ohio State
Rutgers*
Minnesota
Purdue
Indiana

Michigan State
Northwestern

lowa

ONNWWN~NOSIIGHRE N

20

ANNARPRONOSIOO S

NCAA WOMEN’S SOCCER TOURNAMENT

T Pct. App. Years
3 .679 20  1995-96-97-98-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-
13-14

2 441 18  1985-88-89-90-91-93-94-95-96-98-00-02-04-05-09-10-12-14
2 .556 13 1995-96-97-98-99-01-02-03-04-09-10-11-12
3 .589 12 1997-98-99-00-01-02-03-04-06-10-12-13
3 481 12 2000-01-03-04-05-06-07-08-10-11-12-13
1 .611 11 1996-97-98-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-13

3 .525 9 2002-03-04-07-09-10-11-12-13

4 .500 9 1987-01-03-06-08-09-12-13-14

0 467 8 1995-96-97-98-99-08-10-13

3 450 6 2002-03-05-06-07-09

1 438 4 1996-98-07-13

0 .333 4 2002-05-08-09

0 .500 2 1996-98

0 .000 1 2013

TOP NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP FINISHES

1st 2nd 3rd
Wisconsin 0 1 1
Penn State 0 1 3
Ohio State 0 0 1

Note: Beginning in 1985, no third-place game was played.
Each semifinal loser is credited with a third-place finish.
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1
BIG TEN 10-YEAR WOMEN'S SOCCER COACHES
(ranked by overall winning percentage at Big Ten institutions through the 2014 season)
-------------------- All Games Big Ten Games ------------------
Coach (Years in Big Ten) Years Won Lost Tie Pct. Won Lost Tie Pct
Paula Wilkins, PSU (2001-06), WIS (2007-) 14 206 74 32 712 95 36 15 .702
Janet Rayfield, ILL (2002-) 13 161 97 27 .612 73 49 14 .588
Debbie Rademacher, MICH (1994-07) 14 160 108 37 .585 64 45 20 574
Lori Walker, OSU (1997-) 18 202 141 34 .581 85 81 18 .510
Dean Duerst, WIS (1994-06) 13 151 105 31 .580 55 51 13 517
Robert Klatte, PUR (1998-14) 17 173 141 32 .546 71 78 17 478
Tom Saxton, MSU (1994-) 21 203 175 43 .546 71 111 22 .401
Mick Lyon, IND (2002-12) 11 95 98 21 444 37 64 11 .330

Bold indicates still active

BIG TEN WOMEN'S SOCCER COACHING RECORDS

(records include wins and titles at current Big Ten institutions)

MOST OVERALL WINS
Wins Coach, School
290 John Walker, NEB* (1994-)
239 Tom Saxton, MSU (1991-)
206 Paula Wilkins, PSU and WIS (2001-06; 2007-)
202 Lori Walker, OSU (1997-)
173 Robert Klatte, PUR (1998-14)
167 Charlie Duccilli, RU* (1984-99)
161 Janet Rayfield, ILL (2002-)
160 Debbie Rademacher, MICH (1994-07)
155 Glenn Crooks, RU* (2000-13)
151 Dean Duerst, WIS (1994-06)

Bold indicates still active
*includes wins prior to joining Big Ten

MOST BIG TEN TITLES

Coach, School

»—\»—-»—\»—-n—\Nwm\lE

Erica Walsh, PSU
Paula Wilkins, PSU
Patrick Farmer, PSU
Sue Montagne, MINN
Joe Kelley, IND

Mikki Denney, MINN
John Walker, NEB
Lori Walker, OSU
Dean Duerst, WIS
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1994
Sept. 12
Sept. 19
Sept. 26
Oct. 3
Oct. 10
Oct. 17
Oct. 24
Oct. 31

1995
Sept. 5
Sept. 12
Sept. 19
Sept. 26
Oct. 3
Oct. 10
Oct. 17
Oct. 24
Oct. 31

1996
Sept. 3
Sept. 9

Sept. 16
Sept. 23
Sept. 30
Oct. 7
Oct. 14
Oct. 21
Oct. 28
Nov. 4

1997
Sept. 2
Sept. 8
Sept. 15
Sept. 22
Sept. 29
Oct. 6
Oct. 13
Oct. 20
Oct. 27
Nov. 3
Nov. 10

1998
Sept. 7
Sept. 14

Sept. 21
Sept. 28

Oct. 5
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Oct. 25
Nov. 2
Nov. 9

1999
Aug. 30
Sept. 6
Sept. 13
Sept. 20
Sept. 27

Oct. 4
Oct. 11
Oct. 18
Oct. 25
Nov. 1

ALL-TIME BIG TEN PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

Kari Torkko, Jr., WIS

Marci Miller, Fr., WIS
Ursala McKnight, So., WIS
Jackie Billet, Jr., WIS
Rachel Hoffman, Fr., PSU
Jennifer Walek, So., MINN
Karen Winslow, Sr., MSU
Rachel Hoffman, Fr., PSU

Liz Villamil, So., PSU
Jennifer Walek, Jr., MINN
Corrine Bolder, Fr., MINN
Sarah Joehl, Fr., NU
Kristen Palmer, Fr., NU
Jennifer Plante, Fr., OSU
Jen Moore, Jr., MSU
Ann Kerber, Fr., WIS
Carole Dutchka, Fr., PSU

Erin Hussey, Sr., MINN
Abby Ryan, So., IND
Stephanie Erickson, Jr., NU
Rachel Hoffman, Jr., PSU
Carole Dutchka, So., PSU
Becky Borchers, So., OSU
Heather Willihnganz, Sr., WIS
Ansley Lavers, Fr., WIS
Jessica Jones, So., MICH
Kelly Convey, Fr., PSU
Heather Maier, Sr., WIS

Jennifer McElmury, Sr., MINN
Jodie Stranges, Sr., OSU
Jessica Moorman, So., MSU
Kate Walse, Fr., IOWA

Amber Berendowsky, So., MICH
Nicole Lee, So., MINN

Allison Wagner, Fr., WIS

Ruth Poulin, Sr., MICH

Dana Larson, So., MINN

Katie Spillane, Fr., WIS

Amber Berendowsky, So., MICH

Bonnie Young, Fr., PSU
Kate Walse, So., IOWA
Emily Oleksiuk, Fr., PSU
Mara Miller, Sr., WIS
Jessica Limauro, Sr., MICH
Kristen Palmer, Sr., NU
Tracy Grose, Jr., IND

Maria De Giovanni, Sr., WIS
Nicole Lee, Jr., MINN
Jessica Moorman, Jr., MSU
Emily Brown, Fr., ILL
Courtney Nein, Fr., OSU
Emily Oleksiuk, Fr., PSU

Lisa Baldwin, So., ILL
Sarah Lynch, Fr., IOWA
Emily Oleksiuk, So., PSU
Emily Brown, So., ILL
Kacy Beitel, Jr., MICH

Juli Montgomery, So., MINN
Missy Wickart, So., IOWA
Christie Welsh, Fr., PSU
Christie Welsh, Fr., PSU
Courtney Lawson, Sr., PSU
Katy Traeger, Sr., OSU

2000
Aug. 28
Sept. 5
Sept. 11
Sept. 18
Sept. 26
Oct. 2
Oct. 9
Oct. 16

Oct. 23
Oct. 30

2001
Sept. 3

Sept. 10
Sept. 17
Sept. 24
Oct. 1
Oct. 8
Oct. 15
Oct. 22
Oct. 29
2002
Sept. 2
Sept. 9
Sept. 16
Sept. 23

Sept. 30
Oct. 7
Oct. 14
Oct. 21
Oct. 28
Nov. 4
2003
Sept. 1
Sept. 8

Sept. 15
Sept. 22

Sept. 29

Oct. 6

Oct. 13
Oct. 20

Oct. 27
Nov. 4

Linzy Wolman, Jr., IOWA
Kelly Kram, Jr., IND

Julie Eibensteiner, Sr., MINN
Stephanie Smith, Fr., PSU
Suzie Grech, Fr., MICH
Christie Welsh, So., PSU
Christie Welsh, So., PSU
Sara Kloosterman, Sr., MSU
Sarah Lynch, So., IOWA
Laura Freeman, So., ILL
Emily Oleksiuk, Jr., PSU
Colleen Joyce, Jr., ILL

: Colleen Joyce, Sr., ILL
: Lisa Grubb, Fr., OSU
Kelly Kundert, Sr., WIS
Jen Miller, Jr., OSU

No Selection

No Selection

Christie Welsh, Jr., PSU
Leisha Alcia, Fr., ILL

Elizabeth Boldt, Sr., PUR
Christie Welsh, Jr., PSU
Elise Berry, Jr., PUR
Lindsay Eckles, Jr., OSU
Suzie Grech, So., MICH
Sarah Lynch, Jr., IOWA
Emily Oleksiuk, Sr., PSU
Lisa Grubb, Fr., OSU
Leisha Alcia, Fr., ILL

Q000U 0T0UOTU0OD0ODOT0

Therese Heaton, Fr., MICH
Andrea Sied, Jr., MSU

: Britta Vogele, So., IOWA
Tara Hurless, So., ILL
Amanda Brown, Fr., PSU
Heidi Drummond, Jr., PSU
Karli Kopietz, Fr., MINN
Abby Crumpton, Sr., MICH
Stacy Heller, Jr., MSU
Jocelyn Cavalier, Sr., PUR
Tiffany Weimer, Fr., PSU
Leigh Hamilton, Jr., PSU
Andrea Kayal, Sr., MICH
Suzie Grech, Jr., MICH
Heidi Drummond, Jr., PSU
Britta Vogele, So., IOWA
Heidi Drummond, Jr., PSU
Emily Hayman, So., OSU
Amy Vermeulen, So., WIS
Britta Vogele, So., IOWA
Tiffani Walker, Jr., ILL

: Britta Vogele, So., IOWA

U0U0U0TU0U0U0D0U0T0U0O000

Lisa Grubb, Jr., OSU
Stacy Heller, Sr., MSU
Jenny Kundert, Sr., WIS
Stacy Heller, Sr., MSU
Amanda Brown, So., PSU
Joanna Lohman, Sr., PSU
Meghan Kolze, Sr., ILL

Leisha Alcia, Jr., ILL
Lauren Mason, Fr., PUR

Megan Tuura, Fr., MICH
Molly Greene, Sr., NU
Tiffany Weimer, So., PSU

Staci Sinkway, Fr., OSU
Tiffany Weimer, So., PSU
Lauren Mason, Fr., PUR
Michelle Perun, Sr., MSU
Melissa Miller, Fr., OSU
Leisha Alcia, Jr., ILL

Heidi Drummond, Sr., PSU
Leisha Alcia, Jr., ILL
Katelyn Quinn, So., IOWA
Molly Meuer, Jr., WIS

slelelolvlelelelolololelololeYeleTol ol el eleTol o e)

Heidi Drummond, So., PSU

Courtney Coppedge, Sr., PUR

Tiffany Laskowski, Sr., MSU

Shaunna Daugherty, Sr., IND

2004
Aug. 30

Sep. 6
Sept. 13
Sept. 20
Sept. 27
Oct. 4
Oct. 11

Oct. 18

Oct. 25
Nov. 1
2005
Aug 29:
Sept 5:
Sept 12:
Sept 19:
Sept 26:
Oct 3:

Oct 10:
Oct 17:
Oct 24:
Oct 31:

2006
Aug 28:

Sept. 4:
Sept. 11:
Sept. 18:
Sept. 25:
Oct. 2:
Oct. 9:
Oct. 16:
Oct. 23:
Oct. 30:

Siejejejejelviolviclojvicioiolviolvicicic i civiclelviojelviolvlojololvioluiojole)

Q000U 0T0U0T0T0U0D0T0

: Kim Grodek, Sr., IND
: Kristin Lichtenberg, So., PUR

Tiffany Weimer, Jr., PSU
Erin Carlson, Sr., MSU
Amy Vermeulen, Jr., WIS
Megan Tuula, So., MICH
Tiffany Weimer, Jr., PSU
Lauren Lamping, So., IND
Jamie Artsis, Fr., MICH
Lauren Fabbro, Sr., IND
Tiffany Weimer, Jr., PSU
Natalie Jacobs, So., PSU
Tiffany Weimer, Jr., PSU
Lisa Grubb, Jr., OSU
Megan Tuura, So, MICH
Tiffany Weimer, Jr., PSU
Lara Dickenmann, Fr., OSU
Erin McLeoud, Jr., PSU
Katy Lindenmuth, Jr., PSU
Maureen Carey, Sr., PUR
Tiffany Weimer, Jr., PSU
Erin McLeoud, Jr., PSU

Tiffany Weimer, Sr., PSU
Megan Turra, Jr., MICH
Tiffany Weimer, Sr., PSU
Nicole Galas, So., MSU
Kelsey Hans, So. NU

Erin McLeod, Sr., PSU
Jessica Okaroafo, Fr., PUR
Beverly Markwort, So., IND
Melissa Dobbyn, So., MICH
Kelly Hannon, So., MSU
Tiffany Weimer, Sr., PSU
Jessica Okaroafo, Fr., PUR
Molly Schneider, Sr., MINN
Emma Harris, Sr., MSU
Molly Schneider, Sr., MINN
Parrissa Eyorokon, So., PUR
Lauren Mason, Jr., PUR
Tiffany Weimer, Sr., PSU
Whitney Jones, Jr., NU

: Ali Krieger, Jr., PSU

Lynn Murray, So., WIS

Lauren Hill, Fr., MSU
Lauren Robertson, Fr., OSU
Melissa Dobbyn, Jr., MICH
Lauren Mason, Sr., PUR
Carrie DeFreece, Sr., IND
Emily Zurrer, So., ILL

Jenny Dunn, So., NU
Nicole Galas, Jr., MSU
Aubrey Aden-Buie, Jr., PSU
Lauren Mason, Sr., PUR
Ella Masar, Jr., ILL

Jenna Babcock, Jr., IND
Lara Dickenmann, Jr., OSU
Stacey Van Boxmeer, Jr., IND
Katie Miler, So., MICH
Parrissa Eyorokon, Jr., PUR

: Allie Long, So., PSU

Emily Zurrer, So., ILL

: Allison Preiss, Sr., WIS
. Stefani Szczechowski, Sr.,WIS
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: Katie Baumgardner, Jr., OSU

: Anna Cassell, So., NU

332 WOMEN’S SOCCER
ALL-TIME BIG TEN PLAYERS OF THE WEEK
2007 2009 2011
Sept. 3 O: Ella Masar, Sr., ILL Aug. 24 O: Jessica Okoroafo, Sr., PUR Aug. 22 O: Vanessa DiBernardo, So., ILL
O: Lauren Sinacola, So., MSU D: Alyssa Naeher, Sr., PSU D: Emily Moran, Sr., IOWA
D: Madison Gates, Jr., MICH F: Lexi Marton, PSU F: Taylor Uhl, MINN
Sept. 10 O: Shauna Stapleton, Sr., PUR Aug. 31 O: Lauren Hill, Sr., MSU Aug. 29  O: Maya Hayes, So., PSU
D: Lauren Robertson, So.,0SU O: Sylvia Forbes, Sr., PUR D: Jill Flietstra, Sr., MSU
Sept. 17 O: Katie Schoepfer, So., PSU D: Jenny Bradfisch, Sr.,, PUR F: Cara Walls, WIS
D: Emily Zurrer, Jr., ILL F: Vanessa Ibewuike, PUR Sept. 5 O: Morgan Marlborough, Jr., NEB
Sept. 24  O: Christie Kotynski, So., IND Sept. 7 O: Devon Beach, So., IND O: Maya Hayes, So., PSU
D: Alyssa Naeher, So., PSU O: Jackie Carron, Jr., MICH D: Jill Flietstra, Sr., MSU
Oct. 1 O: Kristin Amold, Jr., IND D: Lauren Robertson, Sr., OSU F: Cloe Lacasse, IOWA
O: Loredana Riverso, So., PUR F: Niki Read, ILL Sept. 12 O: Olivia Stander, Jr., MSU
D: Christy Riggle, Sr., PUR F: Cat Parkhill, MINN D: Courtney Clem, So., MSU
Oct. 8 O: Lindsay McCarthy, Sr., IND Sept. 14 O: Alyscha Mottershead, Fr., IOWA F: Cloe Lacasse, IOWA
O: Katie Schoepfer, So., PSU D: Alyssa Naeher, Sr., PSU Sept. 19 O: Laura Heyboer, Sr., MSU
D: Lindsey Carstens, Sr., ILL s (F)..Alysfcha Mottershead, (I)OWA O: Morgan Marlborough, Jr., NEB
Oct. 15 O: Zoe Bouchelle, Jr., PSU ept. 21 s g?".MC\';alugh“”’df-’ ' VXA IND D: Haley Kopmeyer, Jr., MICH
D: Lauren Robertson, So., OSU D: Lnanlca R?absq?tez egera,oé,u F: Alex Hairston, PUR
Oct. 22 O: Ella Masair, Sr., ILL = Oapren VOI e son,H Fs IND Sept. 26 O: Ali Schaefer, Sr., PSU
D: Lauren Johnston, Sr., NU ", rianica velasquez rierrera, D: Katie Baumgardner, Sr., OSU
iy Sept. 28 O: Laurie Nosbusch, So., WIS .
D: Kylie Kallman, Fr., MINN D: Michele Dalton. So.. WIS F: Cara Walls, WIS
Oct. 29 O: Ella Masar, Sr., ILL D: Jennv Bradfisch. Sr. PUR Oct. 3 O: Vanessa DiBernardo, So., ILL
D: Tara Davies, So., PSU F: Moniga Lam-Feiét WIS O: Nkem Ezurike, So., MICH
Nov. 05 O: Jessica Okoroafo, Jr., PUR " ; ) D: Haley Kopmeyer, Jr., MICH
: Oct. 5 O: Katie Bethke, Jr., MINN ; ; !
D: Alyssa Naeher, So., PSU D: Alyssa Naeher, Sr., PSU F: Kori Chapic, PSU
D: Stephanie Swanson, Fr., IOWA . ot i PG Oct. 10 O: Maya Hayes, So., PSU
F: Christine Nairn, PSU : :
Oct. 12:  O: Danielle Toney, Jr., PSU D: Jenna Carosio, Sr,, ILL
2008 D: Jennie Clark. Jr.. MINN D: Michele Dalton, Sr., WIS
Aug. 25  O: Laura Heyboer, Fr., MSU F: Haley Kopmeyer, MICH F: Becca Roberts, MINN
D: Jamie Alvis, Sr., ILL Oct. 19 O: Katie Schoepfer, Sr, PSU F: Cara Walls, WIS
Sept. 1 O: Lauren Hill, Jr., MSU O: Laurie Nosbusch, So., WIS Oct. 17 O: Taylor Schram, So., PSU
D: Lindsey Dare, Sr., MINN D: Lauren Robertson, Sr., OSU D: Steph Panozzo, Jr., ILL
Sept. 8 O: Taylor Walsh, Sr., WIS F: Monica Lam-Feist, WIS F: Emily Hurd, PSU
D: Lindsey Wrege, Jr., MSU Oct. 26 O: Katie Schoepfer, Sr., PSU F: Chinyelu Asher, PUR
D: Jennie Clark, So., MINN D: Lauren Robertson, Sr., OUS Oct. 24 O: Maya Hayes, So., PSU
Sept. 15 O: Stephanie Hyink, Sr., IOWA F: Haley Kopmeyer, MICH D: Steph Panozzo, Jr., ILL
D: Lindsey Wrege, Jr., MSU Nov. 2 O: Danielle Toney, Jr., PSU D: Michele Dalton, Sr., WIS
Sept. 22 O: Lisa Collison, Sr., OSU D: Alyssa Naeher, Sr., PSU F: Taylor Uhl, MINN
D: Alexandra Kapicka, Jr., ILL F: Christine Nairn, PSU Oct. 31 O: Taylor Uhl, Fr., MINN
D: Kelsey Hood, Sr., MINN Nov. 9 O: Lauren Hill, Sr., MSU D: Morgan Showalter, Sr., IOWA
Sept.29  O: Laura Heyboer, Fr., MSU O: Katie Schoepfer, Sr. PSU F: Taylor Uhl, MINN
D: Lauren Robertson, Jr., OSU D: Emma Thomson, So., PSU
D: Lauren Montenegro, Fr., PUR F: Jessica Warren, PUR 2012
Oct. 6 O: Paige Maxwekk, Fr., OSU Aug. 20 O: Lisa Nouanesengsy, Jr., IND
D: Emily Zurrer, Sr. ILL 2010 D: Holly Hein, Sr., MICH
Oct. 13 O: Laura Heyboer, Fr., MSU Aug. 23  O: Kate Allen, Fr,, NU F: Mallory Weber, PSU
D: Krystle Kallman, Sr., MINN D: Danielle Kot, Sr., ILL Aug. 27  O: Christine Nairn, Sr., PSU
Oct. 21 O: Katie Schoepfer, Jr., PSU F: Kate Allen, NU D: Kendyl Reed, Sr., OSU
O: Laurie Nosbusch, Fr., WIS Aug. 30  O: Lauren Granberg, So., OSU F: Michela Paradiso, OSU
D: Alyssa Naeher, Jr., PSU D: Carolyn Edwards, Sr., NU Sept. 3 O: Taylor Uhl, So., MINN
Oct.28  O: Clare Grimwood, Sr., MINN F: Vanessa DiBernardo, ILL D: Annie Steinlage, Jr., MSU
D: Jessie Davis, Sr., PSU Sept. 6 O: Molly Rouse, Sr., MINN F: Kim Love, PUR
Nov. 3 O: Lisa Collison, Sr., OSU D: Cat Parkhill, So., MINN Sept. 10 O: Tiffany Cameron, Sr., OSU
D: Lauren Robertson, Jr., OSU F: Rachel Middleman, OSU D: Rachel Middleman, Jr., OSU
Sept. 13 O: Vanessa DiBernardo, Fr., ILL F: Corinne Harris, MICH
* In 2009 The conference office implemented 8; ?ﬁultzl?{ntl\/tlartlg, J’r\./iS%SU F: Rachel Bergman, NU
an award for Freshman of the Week. F VI e SIBQI‘B r do. ILL Sept. 17 O: Nkem Ezurike, Jr., MICH
- vanessa Libernarco, D: Shelina Zadorsky, Jr., MICH
Sept. 20  O: Laurie Nosbusch, Jr., WIS F: Raguel Rodriquez. PSU
D: Krystin Miller, Sr., ILL Sept. 24 O Madao o % oy
D: Michele Dalton, Sr., WIS ept. - Viaya tiayes, Jr.,
F: Steph B D: Haley Kopmeyer, Sr., MICH
: ph Brandt, MINN F- Meg Good IOWA
Sept. 27 O: Paige Maxwell, Jr., OSU E Meg codson,
; - : Mallory Weber, PSU
D: Carianne Betts, Sr., Purdue .
D: Michele Dalton, Sr., WIS Oct. 1 O:Maya Hayes, Jr, PSU
F: MacKenzie Misel, MINN D: Sarah Stone, Fr., IND
Oct. 4 O: Vanessa DiBernardo, Fr., ILL D.- Hannah Clark, Fr., IOWA
D: Jill Flietstra, Jr., MSU F: Sarah Stone, IND
D: Michele Dalton, Sr., WIS F: Hannah Clark, IOWA
F: Vanessa DiBernardo, ILL Oct. 8 O: Vanessa DiBernardo, Jr., ILL
Oct. 11 O: Paige Maxwell, Jr., OSU O: Mayme Conroy, So., NEB
D: Krissy Tribbett, So., PSU D: Haley Kopmeyer, Sr., MICH
F: Tani Costa, PSU F: Hannah Clark, IOWA
Oct. 18 O: Clare Stachel, So., MICH F: Mallory Weber, PSU
D: Jill Flietstra, Jr., MSU Oct. 15 O: Taylor Uhl, So., MINN
F: Rachel Middleman, OSU O: Lauren Granberg, Sr., OSU
Oct. 25 O: Laurie Nosbusch, Jr., WIS D: Cat Parkhill, Sr., MINN
D: Emma Thomson, Jr., PSU F: Sarah Stone, IND
F: Hayley Brock, PSU Oct. 22 O: Tiffany Cameron, Sr., OSU
Nov. 1 O: Tani Costa, Fr., PSU D: Jackie Alyinovich, So., NU
D: Elizabeth Watza, Jr., MSU F: Mallory Peterson, PSU
F: Tani Costa, PSU Oct. 29 O: Vanessa DiBernardo, Jr., ILL
Nov. 8 O: Laurie Nosbusch, Jr., WIS O: Tiffany Cameron, Sr., OSU
D
D

Mmoo

: Bri Hovington, Fr., PSU
: Taylor Schram, PSU

: Erin McNulty, Gr., PSU
F: Mallory Weber, PSU
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2013

Aug. 26
Sept. 3
Sept. 9

Sept. 16

Sept. 23

Sept. 30

Oct. 7
Oct. 14

Oct. 21

Oct. 28

Nov. 4

2014
Aug. 25

Sept. 3

Sept. 9

Sept. 15

Sept. 22

Sept. 29

Oct. 6

Oct. 13

Oct. 20

Oct. 27

Nov. 3

ALL-TIME BIG TEN PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

O/F: Jaycie Johnson, Fr., NEB
D: Shannon Flower, Sr., IND
: Jannelle Flaws, Jr., ILL

: Hannah Clark, So., IOWA
: Madisson Lewis, MICH

: Jessie Bujouves, So., IND
: Taylor Bucklin, Fr., MICH
Nichelle Prince, OSU
Maya Hayes, Sr., PSU

: Jenna Hascher, Fr., NU
Jenna Hascher, NU

: Rose Lavelle, WIS
Whitney Church, Jr., PSU
: Shannon Flower, Sr., IND
: Jaycie Johnson, NEB

UOTNUOTTIUQOTUOTUO

-n

: Kylie Schwarz, WIS

O/F: Maddy Williams, Fr., PUR
D/F: Tarah Hobbs, Fr., MINN
O: Jordan Jackson, Sr., NEB
D/F: Taylor Bucklin, Fr., MICH
F: Nichelle Prince, Fr., OSU
O: Nkem Ezurike, Sr., MICH
O: Maya Hayes, Sr., PSU

D: Emma Stevens, Sr., NEB
F: Nichelle Prince, Fr., OSU
O: Katie Thyken, Jr., MINN
D: Tarah Hobbs, Fr., MINN

F: Jaycie Johnson, Fr., NEB
O: Cloe Lacasse, Jr., IOWA
O: Maya Hayes, Sr., PSU
D/F: Taylor Bucklin, Fr., MICH

O: Simone Kolander, So., MINN

: Courtney Clem, Sr., MSU
Megan Geldernick, OSU
: Addie Steiner, So., NU

: Courtney Clem, Sr., MSU
Megan Schafer, PSU
Erika Arkans, PUR

: Kinley McNicoll, Jr., WIS
Lauren Clem, Fr., NU
Sammy Edwards, OSU

: Ani Sarkisian, Fr., MICH
Megan Hinz, Fr., MICH
Ani Sarkisian, MICH

: Jannelle Flaws, Sr., ILL
Hannah Clark, Jr., IOWA

Frannie Crouse, PSU
Mayme Conroy, Sr., NEB
: Ashley Pafko, So., MINN

: Frannie Crouse, PSU

: Nicky Waldeck, So., MICH
: Britt Eckerstrom, Jr., PSU
Casey Murphy, Fr., RU
Jamie Cheslik, MSU
Josee Stiever, So., MINN
: Madison Tiernan, So., RU

: Casey Murphy, Fr., RU
Casey Murphy, RU

Cloe Lacasse, Sr., IOWA
: Kelly Schatz, So., NEB
Megan Schafer, PSU
Kori Chapic, Sr., PSU

: Taylor Timko, MICH

: Caroline Gray, Sr., NEB
: Claire Wheatley, So., ILL
: Kayla Smith, IND
Frannie Crouse, PSU

MTMUOTMUONUONUUO0NUUONUOTOUONUONUOTINUONT

: Raquel Rodriguez, So., PSU
: Genevieve Richard, Jr., WIS

Genevieve Richard, Sr., WIS

: Genevieve Richard, Sr., WIS

: Genevieve Richard, Sr., WIS
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ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN

1994-95

Brooke Breer, Allison Dick, Wendy Dillinger, Kathryn Kozar, Margaret
Scavo, Tiffany Shine, Jennifer Wessel, Whitney White, Quincy Wolkowitz,
INDIANA; Karen Jones, Mindy Longjohn, Maria Marcis, Alicia Smith,
Carrie Taylor, McKenzie Webster, MICHIGAN; Marcie Dart, Sue Gibson,
Kris Goff, Kathy Herbst, Leah Hutko, Margaret Martin, Erin O’Connell,
MICHIGAN STATE; Heather Anderson, Gretchen Brandt, Chelon
Danielson, Merritt Davis, Molly Hellmuth, Erin Hussey, Anne Meitz,
Sarah Scripp, Jennifer Walek, MINNESOTA; Heather Black, Amy
Clarfeld, Elizabeth Craig, Amy Fletcher, Heather Foster, Erin Gleason,
Ama Rivers, NORTHWESTERN; Katie Anderson, Lori Helle, Laura
Jaros, Katie Kaczmar, Stacey Smith, Vicki Stone, OHIO STATE; Bridget
Brugger, Susan Criss, Corinne Fiene, Laura Herold, Erica Phillips,
Deborah Summers, Gyll Turtelaub, PENN STATE; Jenny Haigh, Julie
Johnson, Ursula McKnight, Becky Prestigiacomo, Katy Reese, Kari
Torkko, Patricia Vanderbeck, Cary Walch, WISCONSIN.

1995-96

Merit Elzey, Kathy Kozar, Amy Luthman, Margaret Scavo, Tiffany Shine,
Kelly Wilson, Quincy Wolkowitz, INDIANA; Elizabeth Axley, Amanda
Gauthier, Mindy Longjohn, Ashley Marks, Kimberly Phillips, Jaime Ross,
Alicia Smith, McKenzie Webster, MICHIGAN; Marcie Dart, Bryn Gibson,
Kris Goff, Kathy Herbat, Leah Hutko, Renee Larabell, Erin O’Connell,
MICHIGAN STATE; Nellie Barnes, Gretchen Brandt, Merritt Davis, Mikki
Denney, Erin Hussey, Jennifer McEImury, Sarah Scripp, Jennifer Walek,
MINNESOTA; Amy Beckert, Betsy Craig, Stephanie Erickson, Amy
Fletcher, Heather Foster, Erin Kilbaugh, Amanda McLean, Wendy
Scholz, NORTHWESTERN; Katie Anderson, Anna Gerber, Lori Helle,
Stacey Smith, Jodie Stranges, Tiffany Tisdale, OHIO STATE; Dina
DaCosta, Jodi Huckabee, Lauren Miller, Lauren Olmsted, Elizabeth
Villamil, PENN STATE; Nahid Afsari, Shannon Brown, Jenny Haigh, Julie
Johnson, Ursula McKnight, Becky Prestigiacomo, Katy Reese, Cathy
Strey, Kari Torkko, Cary Walch, WISCONSIN.

1996-97

Jennifer Cantwell, Tory Dolan, Merit Elzey, Kris Fosdick, Kathy Kozar,
Nicole Porter, Margaret Scavo, Quincy Wolkowitz, INDIANA; Carrie
Brady, Kristin Buckley, Debbie Flaherty, Amanda Gauthier, Ashley Marks,
Alana Peters, MICHIGAN; Courtney Cleland, Bryn Gibson, Kris Goff,
Leah Hutko, MICHIGAN STATE; Mikki Denney, Erin Hussey, Jennifer
McEImury, Kelly Shea, MINNESOTA; Amy Beckert, Heather Brown,
Cathleen Cooke, Stephanie Erickson, Sarah Joehl, Mandy McLean,
Kamie Page, Amanda Ross, Wendy Scholz, NORTHWESTERN; Katie
Anderson, Becky Borchers, Jessica Celi, Anna Gerber, Lori Helle, Tiffany
Tisdale, OHIO STATE; Jen Baer, Dara Christante, Tracy Frost, Jodi
Huckabee, Meghan Hyland, Lauren Miller, Heather Miskiewicz, Lauren
Olmsted, Liz Villamil, Jamie Welsch, PENN STATE; Shannon Brown,
Maria DeGiovanni, Meredith Frommer, Lindsay Hoelter, Julie Johnson,
Ursula McKnight, Becky Prestigiacomo, Jill Stewart, Cathy Strey,
WISCONSIN.

1997-98

Sarah Aberle, Kimberly Fogelson, Julie Green, Erica Loechl, Leah Pyter,
Leanne Taccona, ILLINOIS; Jennifer Cantwell, Christy Doherty, Tory
Dolan, Merit Elzey, Kristina Fosdick, Nicole Porter, Megan Wallace, Kelly
Wilson, INDIANA; Jody Bolluyt, Kari Lundberg, Julia Meyer, Amber
Reed, Jenna Sorensen, Kirsten Wander, IOWA; Carrie Brady, Lauren
Clister, Laura Fedrigo, Deborah Flaherty, Ashley Marks, Karen
Montgomery, Alana Peters, Shannon Poole, Ruth Poulin, Emily Schmitt,
Maria Spaccarotella, Jennifer Stahl, MICHIGAN; Courtney Cleland, Bryn
Gibson, Jennifer Hanink, Meghan Kolbe, Sarah Lawlor, Laura Monticello,
Jessica Moorman, MICHIGAN STATE; Erika Kruse, Jennifer McEImury,
Noelle Papenhausen, Kelly Shea, Jennifer Walek, MINNESOTA; Amy
Beckert, Lisa Byington, Cathleen Cooke, Stephanie Erickson, Sarah
Joehl, Erin Kilbaugh, Elissa Koch, Tamara Lei, Amanda McLean,
Khamsin Page, Kristen Palmer, Kasha Roseta, Wendy Scholz,
NORTHWESTERN; Becky Borchers, Anna Gerber, Tiffany Tisdale, Katy
Traeger, OHIO STATE; Jennifer Baer, Dara Christante, Tracy Frost,
Darcie Hite, Jodi Huckabee, Jennifer Medina, Lauren Miller, Lauren
Olmsted, Elizabeth Villamil, Jamie Welsh, PENN STATE; Ruth Brennan,
Shannon Brown, Maria DeGiovanni, Lindsay Hoelter, Ansley Lavers,
Cathy Strey, WISCONSIN.

1998-99

Sarah Aberle, Kelly Buszkiewicz, Kim Doetzel, Laura Lantz, Kris Twyning,
ILLINOIS; Jennifer Cantwell, Tory Dolan, Emily Etzkorn, Kristina Fosdick,
Tracy Grose, Carla Hoffman, Jennifer Kluska, Nicole Porter, Megan
Wallace, Carrie Watts, INDIANA; Shelly Batra, Kathleen Danaher, Audra
Dondilinger, Sarah Keifer, Gabrielle Mauren, Beth Oldenburg, Jenna
Sorenson, Jennifer Sturm, Ellen Thompson, Katherine Walse, IOWA;
Kacy Beitel, Carrie Brady, Lauren Clister, Bethany Greenblatt, Stephanie
McArdle, Shannon Poole, Emily Schmitt, Jennifer Stahl, MICHIGAN; Amy
Abner, Ann Cieszkowski, Courtney Cleland, Jennifer Hanink, Sara
Kloosterman, Meghan Kolbe, Sarah Lawlor, Laura Monticello, Jessica
Moorman, Kim Shepela, Melanie Siler, MICHIGAN STATE; Julie
Eibensteiner, Sarah Fitzgerald, Erin Holland, Erika Krause, Noelle
Papenhausen, Laurie Seidl, MINNESOTA; Lisa Byington, Cathleen
Cooke, Bridget Darby, Erin Ekeberg, Sarah Joehl, Elissa Koch, Kristen
Palmer, Kasha Roseta, Shay Unterreiner, Erica Westrich,
NORTHWESTERN; Becky Borchers, Bettina Eder, Mia Katzel, Tori Moore,
Amanda Orr, Katy Traeger, OHIO STATE; Jennifer Baer, Bara Christante,
Carole Dutchka, Emily Ferguson, Tracy Frost, Meghan Hyland, Jennifer
Medina, Erin Miller, Luanne Strom, PENN STATE; Shannon Brown,
Maria DeGiovanni, Lindsay Hoelter, Mara Miller, Allie Rogosheske, Katie
Spillane, WISCONSIN.

1999-00

Amy Bessette, Kelly Buszkiewicz, Kim Doetzel, Sarah Heggen, Annmarie
Hennes, Heidi Holtzman, Laura Lantz, Rebecca Patrick, Julie Schueller,
Stephanne Steinhoff, Kristina Twyning, ILLINOIS; Mary Friar, Wendy
Graves, Christine Heubi, Jennifer Kluska, Kelly Kram, Stacey Peterson,
Anne Schuppan, Megan Wallace, Kendal Willis, INDIANA; Lisa Audino,
Shelly Batra, Katie Danaher, Audra Dondlinger, Chrissy Howard, Jennifer
Hyngstrom, Sarah Kiefer, Lauren Kriner, Michelle Mobily, Jistine Oates,
Beth Oldenburg, Jennifer Sturm, Meredith Taylor, Ellen Thompson,
Sabrina Wander, Melissa Wickart, IOWA; Kacy Beitel, Lauren Clister,
Rebecca Kozlik, Nancy Mather, Shannon Poole, Emily Schmitt, Marie
Spaccarotella, Jennifer Stahl, MICHIGAN; Amy Abner, Ann Cieszkowski,
Emily Clarke, Jennifer Hanink, Sara Kloosterman, Meghan Kolbe, Sarah
Lawlor, Laura Montecillo, Jessica Moorman, Melanie Siler, Erin Stohl,
MICHIGAN STATE; Julie Eibensteiner, Sarah Fitzgerald, Rose Grimm,
Erin Holland, Erika Kruse, Juli Montgomery, Jaime O'Gara, Noelle
Papenhausen, Alison Rackley, Laurie Seidl, MINNESOTA; Brooke Bell,
Erin Ekeberg, Katie Kovatch, Susan McCreery, Christine Molitor, Kristen
Palmer, Shay Unterreiner, Erica Westrich, NORTHWESTERN; Bettina
Eder, Mia Katzel, Courtney Nein, Amanda Orr, Emily Thorpe, Katy
Traeger, Melanie Vierling, OHIO STATE; Erin Cochran, Meredith Guerin,
Nicole Heilman, Colleen Kaufold, Megan McKeown, Emily Medina, Erin
Miller, Megan Mills, Emily Oleksiuk, Megan Smart, Luanne Strom, PENN
STATE; Jocelyn Cavalier, Jill Farmer, Tricia Henderson, Jill Jankowski,
Kerry Maloney, Sharon Sadowski, Jennie Schurr, Ann Streepey,
PURDUE; Aly Christianson, Lisa Grum, Amy Hanna, Allie Rogosheske,
Katie Spillare, Heidi Wegleitner, Jodi Zilinski, WISCONSIN.

2000-01

Sarah Heggen, Annemarie Hennes, Heidi Holtzman, Meghan Kolze,
Laura Lantz, Heather Nadeau, Mary Nitsche, Rebecca Patrick, Julie
Schueller, ILLINOIS; Whitney Butler, Wendy Graves, Mary Jane Gregory,
Christine Heubi, Jennifer Kluska, Kelly Kram, Jennifer Mann, Stacey
Peterson, Courtney Pollock, Kristen Spruner, Kim Strum, Lisa
Tecklenburg, Kendal Wilis, INDIANA; Julie Atkocains, Shelly Batra, Katie
Danaher, Liz Hendel, Chrissy Howard, Jamie Jorgensen, Sarah Kiefer,
Laren Kriner, Stephanie Lynch, Michelle Mobily, Jistine Oates, Beth
Oldenburg, Jenny Sturm, Ellen Thompson, Missy Wickart, Linzy Wolman,
IOWA; Kacy Beitel, Breanne Bennett, Abry Crumpton, Aviva Jacobs,
Stephanie McArdle, Tammy Mitchell, Vicky Whitley, Carly Williamson,
MICHIGAN; Amy Abner, Amy Allen, Ann Cieszkowski, Emily Clarke, Kim
Corcoran, Rebecca Danielewicz, Libby Kelly, Sara Kloosterman, Erin
Stohl, MICHIGAN STATE; Allyson Brodie, Keely Dinse, Julie Eibensteiner,
Erin Holland, Juli Montgomery, Alison Rackley, Laurie Seidl, MINNESOTA,;
Brooke Bell, Erin Ekeberg, Katie Kovatch, Susan McCreery, Alana
Stamas, Shay Unterreiner, NORTHWESTERN; Shelley Besson, Lindsay
Eckles, Kiley Enmark, Mia Katzel, Sarah Lanham, Jen Miller, Courtney
Nein, Amanda Orr, Emily Thorpe, Melanie Vierling, OHIO STATE; Kelli
Anderson, Erin Cochran, Sarah Gebauer, Tamara Johnson, Colleen
Kaufold, Kristen Mandler, Megan McKeown, Erin Miller, Megan Mills,
Emily Oleksiuk, Kristen Philllips, Christy Powdrell, Megan Smart,
Luanne Strom, Alison Welmer, PENN STATE; Elise Berry, Elizabeth
Boldt, Tricia Henderson, Kerry Maloney, Krystal Pepper, Sharon
Sadowski, PURDUE; Kelly Conway, Bethany Heine, Allie Rogosheske,
Lauren Schmidt, Katie Spillane, Heidi Wegleitner, Jessica Wolff, WISCONSIN.
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2001-02

Heidi Holtzman, Meghan Kolze, Rebecca Johnson, ILLINOIS; Kara
Bryan, Whitney Butler, Shaunna Daugherty, Carly Everett, Shelly
Gruszka, Erin Hesselbach, Emily Hotz, Kelly Kram, Jennifer Mann,
Stacey Peterson, Kristen Sprunger, Kimberly Sturm, Lisa Tecklenburg,
INDIANA; Julie Atkocaitis, Nicole Gatens, Elizabeth Hendel, Christina
Howard, Jamie Jorgensen, Sarah Lynch, Stephanie Lynch, Lindsey May,
Michelle Mobily, Katie Poole, Teesa Price, Linzy Wolman, IOWA; Lauren
Decker, Tammy Mitchell, Laurie Peterson, Shannon Reid, Vicky Whitley,
Carly Williamson, MICHIGAN; Amy Allen, Kristi Arrington, Emily Clarke,
Kimberly Corcoran, Rebecca Danielewicz, Stacy Heller, Laura Jones,
Libby Kelly, Trisha Kenny, Tiffany Laskowski, Andrea Sied, Erin Stohl,
Stephanie Urbin, MICHIGAN STATE; Keely Dinse, Julie Eibensteiner,
Sarah Fitzgerald, Alison Rackley, Rachael Roth, MINNESOTA; Enyo
Dzata, Molly Greene, Kathryn Kovatch, Kasé McCoy, Susan McCreery,
Kate Rawsthorne, Alana Stamas, NORTHWESTERN; Shelley Besson,
Stacia Daum, Lindsay Eckles, Kiley Enmark, Jen Miller, Courtney Nein,
Emily Thorpe, Melanie Vierling, Liz White, OHIO STATE; Heidi
Drummond, Sarah Gebauer, Leigh Hamilton, Alexandria Hill, Tamara
Johnson, Colleen Kaufold, Joanna Lohman, Kristen Mandler, Megan
Mills, Emily Oleksiuk, Stephanie Pezzulo, Christy Powdrell, Alison
Weimer, Christie Welsh, PENN STATE; Elise Berry, Elizabeth Boldt,
Jocelyn Cavalier, Courtney Coppedge, Lindsey Haag, Tricia Henderson,
Megan Jurvis, Annette Kent, Jennifer Kinkead, Kerry Maloney, Mary
Masck, Kelli Merritt, Krystal Pepper, Jenna Silverman, Tari St. John,
Emily Whetter, PURDUE; Kelly Conway, Tia Dale, Bethany Heine, Elly
Patterson, Allie Rogosheske, Lauren Schmidt, Jessica Wolff, Jodi
Zilinski, WISCONSIN.

2002-03

Leisha Alcia, Rebecca Johnson, Meghan Kolze, Christine Sinak, Tiffani
Walker, ILLINOIS; Kara Bryan, Kimberly Dalton, Shaunna Daugherty,
Carly Evertt, Kimberly Groder, Shelly Gruszka, Erin Hesselbach, Emily
Hotz, Jennifer Mann, Michelle McColum, Kristin Pimlott, Kristen Sprunger,
Lisa Tecklenburg, INDIANA; Julie Atkocaitis, Katie Clymer, Nicole
Gatens, Jamie Jorgensen, Sarah Lynch, Lindsey May, Katie Poole,
Katelyn Quinn, IOWA; Nicole D'Hondt, Liz Dosa, Theresa Dwyer, Tammy
Mitchell, Shannon Reid, Vicky Whitley, Carly Williamson, MICHIGAN;
Amy Allen, Emily Carbott, Erin Carlson, Becky Danielewicz, Stacy Heller,
Laura Jones, Alyson Kehler, Libby Kelly, Trisha Kenny, Tiffany Laskowski,
Ashley Lawson, Andrea Sied, Suzanne Smokevitch, Andrienne Treado,
Stephanie Urbin, MICHIGAN STATE; Jennifer Cressman, Keely Dinse,
Anna Nudell Lee, Amanda McMahon, Tierney Palmer-Klein, Rachel
Roth, MINNESOTA; Ashleigh Garmon, Kristiina Gilkey, Molly Greene,
Alana Stamas, Lindsey Veris, NORTHWESTERN; Shelley Besson,
Lindsay Eckles, Kiley Enmark, Emily Gilbert, Paige Harrison, Emily
Haynam, Heather Miller, Jen Miller, Liz Mumley, Erica Nollen, Jackie
Shirer, OHIO STATE; Lindsay Bach, Heidi Drummond, Sarah Gebauer,
Leigh Hamilton, Sophia Hiler, Alexandra Hill, Tamara Johnson, Amanda
Lentz, Joanna Lohman, Kristen Mandler, Brooke Mertz, Stephanie
Pezzulo, Christy Powdrell, Alison Weimer, Christie Welsh, PENN
STATE; Lori Arnold, Elise Berry, Maureen Carey, Jocelyn Cavalier,
Courtney Coppedge, Meghan Dybvig, Lindsey Haag, Annette Kent,
Jennifer Kinkead, Mary Masck, Kelli Merritt, Krystal Pepper, Laura
Podell, Lauren Sesselmann, Tari St. John, Emily Whetter, PURDUE;
Sarah Capel, Kelly Conway, Marla Froelich, Bethany Heine, Becky
Katsma, Lisa Mattiacci, Molly Meuer, Elly Patterson, Jessica Ring,
Lauren Schmidt, Brooke Vanderby, Jessica Wolff, WISCONSIN.

2003-04

Paula Faherty, Rachel Frank, Christen Karniski, Natasha Karniski,
Meghan Kolze, Christine Sinak, Jennifer Smith, Kelly Walker, Tiffani
Walker, ILLINOIS; Shaunna Daugherty, Carly Everett, Kimberly Grodek,
Shelly Gruszka, Erin Hesselbach, Danielle Patton, Andrea White, Kristen
Zmijewski, INDIANA; Avery Bang, Nicole Gatens, Natalie Lencioni, Kitty
Montgomery, Katie Poole, Teesa Price, Katelyn Quinn, Whitney Strain,
Britta VVogele, Kristin Zoelle, IOWA; Rebecca Bald, Nicole D'Hondt, Liz
Dosa, Theresa Dwyer, Therese Heaton, Whitney Kjar, Katie Kramer,
Colleen McAndrews, Shannon Reid, MICHIGAN; Emily Carbott, Erin
Carlson, Anna Hagel, Emma Harris, Stacy Heller, Alyson Kehler, Trisha
Kenny, Erin Konheim, Linsey Laskowski, Tiffany Laskowski, Ashley
Lawson, Nina Mastracci, Kate Peters, Abigail Shepherd, Andrea Sied,
Suzanne Smokevitch, Adrienne Treado, Stephanie Urbin, MICHIGAN
STATE; Lisa Berg, Nicki Burnie, Annie Carr, Jennifer Cressman, Amanda
Edwards, Laura Hoppe, Anna Nudell Lee, Amanda McMahon, Kaitlin
Neary, Hilary Stowell, Lisa Trachsel, MINNESOTA; Nell Compernolle,

Ashleigh Garmon, Kristiina Gilkey, Molly Greene, Tabitha Lowey, Molly
Maxfield, Kristen Pearce, Lindsey Veris, NORTHWESTERN; Nicole
Braman, Kristen Clark, Emily Gilbert, Paige Harrison, Colleen Hoban,
Audra Jones, Heather Miller, Liz Mumley, Shannon Neely, Erica Nollen,
Jackie Shirer, Megan Stickler, OHIO STATE; Lindsey Bach, Amanda
Brown, Heidi Drummond, Leigh Hamilton, Sophia Hiler, Natalie Jacobs,
Miranda Komar, Amanda Lentz, Joanna Lohman, Brooke Mertz,
Carmelina Moscato, Stephanie Pezzullo, PENN STATE; Lori Arnold,
Shannon Bradbury, Maureen Carey, Kim Comisar, Courtney Coppedge,
Meghan Dybvig, Chelsea Ferrie, Lindsey Haag, Annette Kent, Jenny
Kinkead, Kristin Lichtenberg, Mary Masck, Sharon Pagorek, Krystal
Pepper, Lori Podell, Lauren Sesselmann, Emily Whetter, PURDUE;
Marisa Brown, Sarah Capel, Erin Dubina, Marla Froelich, Bethany
Heine, Molly Meuer, Elly Patterson, Jessica Ring, WISCONSIN.

2004-05

Leisha Alcia, Kimberly Coninx, Christine Sinak, Paula Faherty, Rachel
Frank, Christen Karniski, Natasha Karniski, Michelle Nadeau, Quinn
Reynolds, ILLINOIS; Robin Barker, Ali Brown, Liz Davis, Carrie DeFreece,
Lauren Dieter, Lauren Fabbro, Kim Grodek, Lauren Lamping, Colleen
Nietch, Courtney O’Bryan, Megan Pipkens, Shannon Vnoucek, Kristen
Zmijewski, INDIANA; Avery Bang, Claire Goldenberg, Melissa
Kaetterhenry, Natalie Lencioni, Kathleen Montgomery, Lindsey Phillips,
Katelyn Quinn, Whitney Strain, Margit Vogele, Britta Vogele, Susa Yagla,
IOWA,; Judy Coffman, Liz Dosa, Therese Heaton, Whitney Kjar, Katelin
Spencer, Laura Tanchon, Megan Tuura, Robyn Vince, MICHIGAN;
Christine Byrne, Erin Carlson, Anna Hagel, Emma Harris, Erin Konheim,
Linsey Laskowski, Ashley Lawson, Nina Mastracci, Callie McCarthy,
Katherine Peters, Abby Shepherd, Suzanne Smokevitch, Adrienne
Treado, Emily Weigand, Jenee Witherspoon, MICHIGAN STATE; Nicki
Burnie, Annie Carr, Jen Cressman, Becky Dellaria, Laura Hoppe, Kaitlin
Neary, Tierney Palmer-Klein, MINNESOTA; Tori Bohannon, Ashleigh
Garmon, Kristiina Gilkey, Leslie Gittings, Anne Helm, Whitney Jones,
Julie Lipinski, Tabitha Lowey, Molly Maxfield, Shannon Schneeman,
Lindsey Veris, Katherine Wright;, NORTHWESTERN; Emily Francis,
Emily Gilbert, Paige Harrison, Emily Haynam, Jackie LaFond, Kate
Linehan, Heather Miller, Erica Nollen, Nicole St. Cyr, Megan Stickler,
Danielle Dietrich, Colleen Hoban, Liz Mumley, OHIO STATE; Lindsay
Bach, Amanda Brown, Sarah Dwyer, Sophie Hiler, Janelle Hoak, Natalie
Jacobs, Alexandra Krieger, Amanda Lentz, Holly Lincoln, Alison
McKeown, Brooke Metz, Carmelina Moscato, Stephanie Pezzullo, Jean
Rettig, Jaime Stich, Heather Tomko, Tiffany Weimer, PENN STATE;
Lorie Arnold, Jayme-Lee Biamonte, Maureen Carey, Kim Comisar,
Meghan Dybvig, Chelsea Ferrie, Amber Henkle, Lauren Mason, Rebecca
Robison, PURDUE; Marisa Brown, Sarah Capel, Erin Dubina, Marla
Froelich, Kara Kabellis, Becky Katsma, Molly Meuer, Jessica Ring,
Stefani Szczechowski, Amy Vermeulen, WISCONSIN.

2005-06

Lindsey Carstens, Kimberly Coninx, Rachel Frank, Kara Gostisha,
Christen Karniski, Natasha Karniski, Ella Masar, Mary Therese
McDonnell, ILLINOIS; Robin Barker, Alison Brown, Carrie DeFreece,
Lauren Dieter, Lauren Fabbro, Lauren Lamping, Erika Lebedevs,
Lindsay McCarthy, Courtney O’Bryan, Megan Pipkens, Kristen Radcliffe,
Katy Stewart, Suzie Teixeira, Shannon Vnoucek, Kristen Zmijewski,
INDIANA,; Lindsey Boldt, Kelsie Full, Abigail Gierke, Claire Goldenberg,
Melisa Kaetterhenry, Natalie Lencioni, Kathryn Mulvahill, Katelyn Quinn,
Whitney Strain, IOWA; Jamie Artisis, Sarah Banco, Katie Bohard,
Stephanie Boyles, Judy Coffman, Lindsey Cottrell, Melissa Dobbyn,
Therese Heaton, Emily Kalmbach, Whitney Kjar, Lindsey MacDonald,
Brenna Mulholland, Katelin Spencer, Megan Tuura, Lindsay Yakel,
MICHIGAN; Katherine Boyd, Shannon Collar, Erin Doan, Emma Harris,
Erin Konheim, Linsey Laskowski, Nina Mastracci, Callie McCarthy,
Maureen Pawlak, Katherine Peters, Emily Wiegand, Jenee Witherspoon,
MICHIGAN STATE; Nicole Burnie, Annie Carr, Rebecca Dellaria, Hailey
McCarthy, Kaitlin Neary, Tierney Palmer-Klein, Molly Schneider,
MINNESOTA; Stephanie Krutsch, Tori Bohannon, Whitney Jones, Julie
Lipinski, Tabitha Lowey, Molly Maxfield, Kelly Sitkowski, Katie Wright,
NORTHWESTERN; Amanda Ball, Lara Dickenmann, Danielle Dietrich,
Emily Fancis, Kate Linehan, Lindsay Mays, Keiana Mitchell, Shannon
Neely, Jessica Roberts, Megan Stickler, OHIO STATE; Kaleen Adami,
Aubrey Aden-Buie, Lindsay Bach, Zoe Bouchelle, Amanda Brown,
Sarah Dwyer, Janelle Hoak, Natalie Jacobs, Alexandra Krieger, Holly
Lincoln, Erin McLeod, Carmelina Moscato, Jean Rettig, Heather Tomko,
Tiffany Weimer, PENN STATE; Jayme-Lee Biamonte, Kim Comisar,
Parrissa Eyorokon, Chelsea Ferrie, Kalie Grambeau, Amber Henkle,
Kristin Hetzel, Tricia Krombach, Lauren Mason, Kate Mills, Christ
Riggle, Rebecca Robison, Jill Sarbaugh, Shauna Stapleton, PURDUE,
Marisa Brown, Erin Dubina, Ann Eshun, Cora Holt, Natalie Horner, Kara
Kabellis, Becky Katsma, Katy Lidenmuth, Katy Meuer, Lynn Murray,
Allison Preiss, Jessica Ring, Stefani Szczechowski, Amy Vermeulen,

WISCONSIN.
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2006-07 Kelsey Tait, Michelle Telebar, Kristi Timar, Lindsey Wrege, MICHIGAN

Lindsey Carstens, Marti Desjarlais, Paula Faherty, Kara Gostisha,
Jessica Levitt, Ella Masar, Mary Therese McDonnell, Shannon McDonnell,
Quinn Reynolds, Emily Zurrer, ILLINOIS; Ali Brown, Carrie DeFreece,
Lauren Dieter, Lauren Lamping, Lindsay McCarthy, Kate Nierman,
Megan Pipkens, Kristin Radcliffe, Ashley Seib, Katy Stewart, Suzie
Teixeira, Shannon Vnoucek, INDIANA; Lindsey Boldt, Kelsie Full, Abigail
Gierke, Claire Goldenberg, Jackie Kaeding, Melisa Kaetterhenry, Kathryn
Mulvahill, Katherine Smeltzer, IOWA; Jamie Artsis, Sarah Banco, Katie
Bohard, Judy Coffman, Lindsey Cottrell, Melissa Dobbyn, Erica Gordy,
Sheera Goren, Emily Kalmbach, Lindsey MacDonald, Brenna Mulholland,
Christina Paras, Katelin Spencer, Kristin Thomas, Megan Tuura, Lindsay
Yakel, MICHIGAN; Kelley Amormino,  Katie Boyd, Ashley Crandall,
Erin Doan, Hannah Ferenchick, Lauren Gallinger, Linsey Laskowski,
Callie McCarthy, Maureen Pawlak, Michelle Telebar, Kristi Timar, Lindsey
Wrege, Jenee Witherspoon, MICHIGAN STATE; Lindsey Dare, Kelsey
Hood, Nikki Jensen, Marti Klinsing, Hailey McCarthy, Kaitlin Wagner,
MINNESOTA; Tori Bohannon, Jenny Dunn, Laura Janowitsch, Whitney
Jones, Jeanette Lorme, Shannon Schneeman, Kelly Sitkowski, Katie
Wright, NORTHWESTERN; Lara Dickenmann, Emily Francis, Keiana
Mitchell, OHIO STATE; Zoe Bouchelle, Kaleen Adami, Aubrey Aden-
Buie, Allison Daus, Jessica Davis, Sarah Dwyer, Alexandra Krieger,
Holly Lincoln, Alexandra Long, Katherine Milstead, Ashley Myers, Jean
Rettig, Heather Tomko, PENN STATE; Kira Bilecky, Amy Burrell, Parrissa
Eyorokon, Kristin Hetzel, Tricia Krombach, Lauren Mason, Kate Mills,
Addie Moppert, Jessica Okoroafo, Christy Riggle, Rebecca Robison, Jill
Sarbaugh, Shauna Stapleton, PURDUE; Gina Aguglia, Kelly Delaney,
Ann Eshun, Natalie Horner, Sandy Jorgensen, Kara Kabellis, Katy
Meuer,Stacy Omundson, Megan Strohm, Stefani Szczechowski,
Shannon Terry, Taylor Walsh, Elise Weber, WISCONSIN.

2007-2008

Jamie Alvis, Courtney Bell, Lindsey Carstens, Marti Desjarlais, Kara
Gostisha, Jessica Levitt, Ella Masar, Mary Therese McDonnell, Shannon
McDonnell, IlINOIS; Kristin Arnold, Jessica Boots, Liz Holby, Christie
Kotynski, Kate Nierman, Natalie O'Bryan, Ashley Seib, Katy Stewart, Suzie
Teixeira, INDIANA,; Lindsey Boldt, Erica Clausen, Kelsie Full, Abigail Gierke,
Claire Goldenberg, Jaclyn Kaeding, Melisa Kaetterhenry, Kelsey McCarron,
Alexandria Seydel, Nicole Slevin, IOWA; Sarah Banco, Katie Bohard,
Lindsey Cottrell, Alexandra Jendrusch, Emily Kalmbach, Kristin Thomas,
Lindsay Yakel, MICHIGAN; Kelley Amormino, Breana Ballard, Katie Boyd,
Megan Brown, Demaree Bruck, Ashley Crandall, Erin Doan, Hannah
Ferenchick, Lauren Hil, Taryn Lee, Callie McCarthy, Maureen Pawlak,
Kathleen Rehor, Lauren Sinacola, Kelsey Tait, Michelle Telebar, Kristi Timar,
Jennifer Ulmer, Lindsey Wrege, MICHIGAN STATE; Sara Clancy, Lindsey
Dare, Clare Grimwood, Kelsey Hood, Hailey McCarthy, Lyndsey Mueller,
Dana Tripp, Katilin Wagner, Kelly Wepking, Kirsten Zachman, MINNESOTA,;
Caitlin Carr, Jenny Dunn, Amanda Hoffman, Laura Janowitsch, Lauren
Johnston, Jeanette Lorme, Ali Rubnitz, Katherine Sampson, Shannon
Schneeman, Kelly Sitkowski, NORTHWESTERN; Ashley Bowyer, Amanda
Ball, Caitlin Colfer, Lara Dickenmann, Amy Graeff, Kate Linehan, Keiana
Mitchell, Marisa Simon, Lauren Steuer, Lauren Thomas, OHIO STATE;
Aubrey Aden-Buie, Zoe Bouchelle, Allison Daus, Tara Davies, Jessica
Davis, Jamie Morrison, Ashley Myers, Alyssa Naeher, Allison Rago, Maura
Ryan, Kathryn Schoepfer, Jessica Shue, PENN STATE; Carianne Betts, Kira
Bilecky, Amy Burrell, Parrissa Eyorokon, Kalie Grambeau, Amber Henkle,
Kristin Hetzel, Kate Mills, Jessica Okoroafo, Christy Riggle, Loredana
Riverso, Jill Sarbaugh, Katie Seeger, Shauna Stapleton, PURDUE; Ann
Eshun, Sheri Ferron, Stephanie Krombach, Krista Liskevych, Katy Meuer,
Marissa Sarkesian, Shannon Terry, Taylor Walsh, WISCONSIN.

2008-09

Jamie Alvis, Courtney Bell, Marti Desjarlais, Alexandra Kapicka, Danielle Kot,
Jessica Levitt, Krystin Miller, Cory Steigerwald, Emily Zurrer, llINOIS; Kristin
Arnold, Jessica Boots, Leah Anne Cummings, Aleah DeGeneres, Darby
Hannon, Liz Holby, Christie Kotynski, Chole McKay, Taylor Miller, Jocelyn
Moses, Natalie O'Bryan, Susan Swepston, INDIANA; Erica Clausen, Kali
Feiereisel, Amanda Heimann, Stephanie Hyink, Jaclyn Kaeding, Amanda
Martin, Kelsey McCarron, Alexandria Seydel, Nicole Slevin, Katherine
Smelzer, Stephanie Smelzer, Heather Windsor, IOWA; Skylar Andrews,
Amanda Bowery, Jackie Carron, Lyndsay DeCarolis, Alex Jendrusch, Kristen
Keane, Brittany Magee, Katie Miler, Niki Moran, Kylie Neschke, Kristin
Thomas, MICHIGAN; Kelley Amormino, Megan Brown, Demi Bruck,
Samantha Cook, Ashley Crandall, Hannah Ferenchick, Lauren Hill, Danielle
Petri, Kate Rehor, Courtney Shegos, Lauren Sinacola, Ashley Swartz,

STATE; Sara Clancy, Jennie Clark, Lindsey Dare, Clare Grimwood, Kelsey
Hood, Krystle Kallman, Kylie Kallman, Angela Olson, Julie Rezac, Molly
Rouse, Lindsey Schwartz, Katilin Wagner, MINNESOTA,; Colleen Antas, Ally
Arca, Jennifer Baumann, Jenny Dunn, Amanda Hoffman, Leigh Jakes, Laura
Janowitsch, Jeanette Lorme, Jessica Palo, Ali Rubnitz, Kay Sampson, Grace
Weitz, NORTHWESTERN; Lauren Beachy, Ashley Bowyer, Genna Brand,
Alex Burzynkski, Caitlin Colfer, Cassie Dickerson, Amy Graeff, Courtney
Jenkins, Laura Roberts, Ali Schwach, Lauren Steuer, OHIO STATE; Kaleen
Adami, Zoe Bouchelle, Allison Daus, Tara Davies, Jessica Davis, Melissa
Hayes, Megan Monroig, Ashley Myers, Alyssa Naeher, Allison Rago, Kathryn
Schoepfer, Danielle Toney, PENN STATE; Katie Becker, Carianne Betts,
Amy Burrell, Jessica Okoroafo, Loredana Riverso, Liz Secue, Katie Seeger,
Lauren Varnau, PURDUE; Michele Dalton, Sheri Ferron, Dani Fischer,
Stephanie Krombach, Taylor Walsh, WISCONSIN.

2009-10

Courtney Bell, Brittany Garrett, Jordan Hilbrands, Alexandra Kapicka, Laura
Knutson, Danielle Kot, Krystin Miller, Nkechinyere Nweke, Jackie
Santacaterina, Cory Steigerwald, ILLINOIS; Kristin Arnold, Devon Beach,
Jessica Boots, Lindsay Campbell, Kaylin Clow, Leigh Anne Cummings, Gina
Daniele, Darby Hannon, Liz Holby, Kirsta Kellin, Christie Kotynski, Kerri
Krawczak, Chloe McKay, Taylor Miller, Jocelyn Moses, Natalie O’Bryan,
Carly Samp, INDIANA; Jenna Aleo, Erica Clausen, Kali Feiereisel, Jaclyn
Kaeding, Sarah Langlas, Amanda Martin, Kelsey McCarron, Emily Moran,
Alexandria Seydel, Morgan Showalter, Nicole Slevin, lowaStephanie
Swanson, lowaGabirielle Tinner, lowaKimberly White, lowaHeather WindSor,
IOWA,; Jackie Carron, Kristen Goncalves, Alex Jendrusch, Haley Kopmeyer,
Courtney Mercier, Kim Siebert, MICHIGAN; Megan Brown, Katelin Chaklos,
Samantha Cook, Mikki Dennis, Jill Flietstra, Cara Freeman, Laura Heyboer,
Lauren Hill, Taylor Miller, Hannah Peterson, Danielle Petri, Megan Pines,
Kate Rehor, Courtney Shegos, Lauren Sinacola, Kelsey Tait, Jennifer Ulmer,
Elizabeth Watza, MICHIGAN STATE; Katie Bethke, Sara Clancy, Jennie
Clark, Shari Eckstrom, Kylie Kallman, Angela Olson, Cat Parkhill, Julie
Rezac, Molly Rouse, Katie Shelander, Josie Solie, Tamara Strahota, Dana
Tripp, MINNESOTA; Collen Antas, Jennifer Baumann, Kelsey Bertamus,
Katie Doyle, Nicole Duller, Carolyn Edwards, Sam Greene, Leigh Jakes,
Emily Langston, Jessica Palo, Ali Rubnitz, Kay Sampson, Sarah Sroka,
NORTHWESTERN; Kathryn Baumgardner, Lauren Beachy, Ashley Bowyer,
Colleen Brady, Genna Brand, Cassie Dickerson, Courtney Jenkins, Caitlyn
Martin, Kendall Maxwell, Ali Schwach, Danielle Scoliere, Lauren Steuer,
Elizabeth Sullivan, Brooke Taylor, OHIO STATE; Tara Davies, Jaclyn Hakes,
Kristin Hartmann, Melissa Hayes, Megan Monroig, Alyssa Naeher, Carly
Niness, AlliSon Rago, Jessica Rosenbluth, Alexandra Schaefer, Kathryn
Schoepfer, Emma Thomson, Danielle Toney, Kristin Tribbett,Nicola Watts,
Danielle Zavala, PENN STATE; Katie Becker, Carianne Betts, Kaitlyn
Blacha, Alex Jenkins, Katie Leinert, Lauren Montenegro, Jessica Okoroafo,
Kellie Phillips, Loredana Riverso, Brookley Rogers, Liz Secue, Katie Seeger,
Alexis Tryba, Lauren Varnau, PURDUE; Lauren Cochlin, Meghan Flannery,
Erin Jacobsen, Stephanie, Krombach, Krista Liskevych, Laurie Nosbusch,
Leigh Williams, WISCONSIN.

2010-11

Jenna Carosio, Nicole Denenberg, Caitlin Dombart, Julie Ewing, Jordan
Hilbrands, Alexandra Kapicka, Laura Knutson, Danielle Kot, Krystin
Miller, Shayla Mutz, Marissa Mykines, ILLINOIS; Devon Beach, Ciersten
Burks, Lindsay Campbell, Leigh Anne Cummings, Darby Hannon, Kirsta
Kellin, Kerri Krawczak, Chloe McKay, Jocelyn Moses, Carly Samp,
Orianica Velasquez, INDIANA; Jenna Aleo, Stefani Campbell, Dana
Dalrymple, Kali Feiereisel, Jade Grimm, Sarah Langlas, Katherine
Lewis, Amanda Martin, Stephanie Swanson, Gabrielle Tinner, IOWA,;
Amanda Bowery, Jackie Carron, Alyssa Engstrom, Kristen Goncalves,
Holly Hein, Kristen Keane, Eunnie Kim, Haley Kopmeyer, Kara Koppinger,
Courtney Mercier, Kylie Neschke, Kelsey Rogind. Kim Siebert, Clare
Stachel, Sarah Stanczyk, Lindsey Thut, MICHIGAN; Desiree Aber,
Katelin Chaklos, Samantha Cook, Mikki Dennis, Jill Flietstra, Cara
Freeman, Laura Heyboer, Karly Kasper, Kelly Lindsay, Taylor Miller,
Jordan Mueller, Chelsea Peterson, Hannah Peterson, Megan Pines, Kori
Reinhart, Courtney Shegos, Olivia Stander, Sarah Stern, Jennifer Ulmer,
Elizabeth Watza, MICHIGAN STATE; Olivia Bagnall, Steph Brandt,
Jennie Clark, Shari Eckstrom, Kylie Kallman, Alex Koller, Angie Olson,
Cat Parkhill, Allie Phillips, Marissa Price, Julie Rezac, Katie Roberts,
Molly Rouse, Katie Shelander, Josie Solie, Tamara Strahota,
MINNESOTA,; Colleen Antas, Alexandra Arca, Jennifer Baumann, Kelsey
Bertamus, Catherine Blaha, Caroline Dagley, Catherine Doyle, Nicole
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2010-11 (cont.)

Duller, Carolyn Edwards, Meredith Finsand, Samantha Greene, Leigh
Jakes, Emily Langston, Sarah Sroka, Grace Weitz, NORTHWESTERN;
Katie Baumgardner, Lauren Beachy, Colleen Brady, Genna Brand,
Tiffany Cameron, Lauren Cusick, Cassie Dickerson, Lauren Granberg,
Jessie Greenberg, Courtney Jenkins, Caitlyn Martin, Kendyl Reed,
Danielle Scoliere, Karin Sendel, Kellen Shields, Lauren Steuer, Liz
Sullivan, Brooke Taylor, Aly Walker, OHIO STATE; Madlyn Evans,
Brianna Garcia, Meghan Gill, Jaclyn Hakes, Julianne Hubbard, Alexandra
Marton, Jacqueline Molinda, Megan Monroig, Christine Nairn, Carly
Niness, Jessica Rosenbluth, Alexandra Schaefer, Emma Thomson,
Danielle Toney, Kristin Tribbett, PENN STATE; Carianne Betts, Tayler
Francel, Alex Jenkins, Katie Leinert, Marta Lynch, Brookley Rogers, Liz
Secue, Alexis Tryba, Lauren Varnau, PURDUE; Paige Adams, Nicole
Aiello, Lauren Cochlin, Meghan Flannery, Lindsey Hamann, Olivia Hoff,
Erin Jacobsen, Alev Kelter, Laurie Nosbusch, Leigh Williams,
WISCONSIN.

201112

Kassidy Brown, Jenna Carosio, Nicole Denenberg, Vanessa DiBernardo,
Caitlin Dombart, Julie Ewing, Christina Farrell, Jannelle Flaws, Shayla
Mutz, Marissa Mykines, Steph Panozzo, Megan Pawloski, ILLINOIS;
Devon Beach, Ciersten Burks, Molly Buynak, Lindsay Campbell,
Rebecca Candler, Kaylin Clow, Rebecca Dreher, Shannon Flower,
Megan Holland, Kirsta Kellin, Kerri Krawczak, Monica Melink, Lisa
Nouanesengsy, Lara Ross, Carly Samp, Orianica Velasquez, Rebekah
White, Rebecca Zambon, INDIANA; Allie Adam, Ashley Catrell, Dana
Dalrymple, Jade Grimm, Sarah Langlas, Alex Melin, Katie Nasenbenny,
Gabirielle Tinner, Jess Yagla, IOWA; Nkem Ezurike, Kristen Goncalves,
Emily Jaffe, Haley Kopmeyer, Courtney Mercier, Kim Siebert, Clare
Stachel, Karin Thomas, Keyana Thompson-Shaw, Shelina Zadorsky,
MICHIGAN; Desiree Aber, Katelin Chaklos, Courtney Clem, Mikki
Dennis, Jill Flietstra, Laura Heyboer, Karly Kasper, Kelly Lindsay,
Chelsey Miller, Taylor Miller, Jordan Mueller, Kelsey Mullen, Chelsea
Peterson, Hannah Peterson, Megan Pines, Kori Reinhart, Olivia Stander,
Sarah Stern, Elizabeth Watza, MICHIGAN STATE; Olivia Bagnall,
Lauren Bauer, Steph Brandt, Shari Eckstrom, MacKenzie Misel, Cat
Parkhill, Allie Phillips, Marissa Price, Katie Roberts-Carlson, Josie Solie,
MINNESOTA; Bri Badje, Stacy Bartels, Hannah Dittmar, Michaella
Fulmer, Katie Goetzmann, Maritza Hayes, Ashley Hick, Jordan Jackson,
Morgan Marlborough, Blair Slapper, Emma Stevens, Amy Swearer,
NEBRASKA,; Kate Allen, Caroline Dagley, Katie Doyle, Nicole Duller, Jill
Dunn, Meredith Finsand, Maggie Graham, Sam Hatfield, Nicole Jewell,
Natalie Lagunas, Emily Langston, Bo Podkopacz, Jessica Rubin, Alison
Schneeman, Julie Sierks, Sarah Sroka, Briana Westlund,
NORTHWESTERN; Katie Baumgardner, Colleen Brady, Tiffany
Cameron, Lauren Cusick, Megan Fuller, Lauren Granberg, Jessie
Greenberg, Samantha Lewis, Caitlyn Martin, Rachel Middleman, Kristen
Niederhaus, Kendyl Reed, Danielle Scoliere, Liz Sullivan, Brooke Taylor,
Aly Walker, Danica Wu, OHIO STATE; Ellen Arnaud, Madlyn Evans,
Brianna Garcia, Meghan Gill, Maya Hayes, Emily Hurd, Alexandra
Marton, Jacqueline Molinda, Christine Nairn, Carly Niness, Jessica
Rosenbluth, Alexandra Schaefer, Taylor Schram, Emma Thomson,
Kristin Tribbett, PENN STATE; Kaitlyn Blacha, Shae Desmond, Tayler
Francel, Mollie Kuramoto, Katie Leinert, Marta Lynch, Laura McCalla,
Kellie Phillips, Brookley Roegers, Hadley Stuart, Alexis Tryba, Lauren
Varnau, PURDUE; Paige Adams, Joana Bielefeld, Lauren Cochlin,
Meghan Flannery, Lindsey Hamann, Alev Kelter, Nicole La Petina, Laura
Nosbusch, Leigh Williams, WISCONSIN.

201213

Kassidy Brown, Nicole Denenberg, Vanessa DiBernardo, Christina
Farrell, Kristen Gierman, Marissa Holden, Shayla Mutz, Allie Osoba,
Steph Panozzo, Megan Pawloski, Aliina Weykamp, ILLINOIS; Ciersten
Burks, Molly Buynak, Rebecca Candler, Rebecca Dreher, Shannon
Flower, Megan Holland, Zibba Huck, Tori Keller, Kristin Leist, Kate
McCusker, Monica Melink, Lisa Nouanesengsy, Shannon Reid, Lara
Ross, Abby Smith, Sarah Stone, Orianica Velasquez, Rebekah White,
Jordan Woolums, Rebecca Zambon, INDIANA; Allie Adam, Kiley Beck,
Ashley Catrell, Dana Dalrymple, Jade Grimm, Marissa Hurt, Kat Lewis,
Alex Melin, Katie Nasenbenny, Melanie Pickert, IOWA; Nkem Ezurike,
Holly Hein, Emily Jaffe, Zaryn Jennings, Haley Kopmeyer, Danielle
Mazur, Megan Schectman, Chloe Sosenko, Clare Stachel, Karin
Thomas, Keyana Thompson-Shaw, Shelina Zadorsky, MICHIGAN;
Desiree Aber, Courtney Clem, Courtney Hammer, Alexandra Heffron,

Kelsey Kassab, Megan Marsack, Jordan Mueller, Chelsea Peterson,
Kori Reinhart, Olivia Stander, Anne Steinlage, Lisa Vogel, MICHIGAN
STATE; Olivia Bagnall, Lauren Bauer, Steph Brandt, MacKenzie Misel,
Cat Parkhill, Allie Phillips, Marissa Price, Tamara Strahota, Katie
Thyken, Taylor Uhl, Jackie Voigt, Taylor Wodnick, MINNESOTA;
Samantha Areman, Bri Badje, Stacy Bartels, Jourden Casey, Hannah
Dittmar, Kylie Greischar, Maritza Hayes, Jordan Jackson, Emma
Stevens, Amy Swearer, NEBRASKA,; Kate Allen, Jackie Alyinovich, KK
Barr, Briana Borsellino, Anna Cassell, Meredith Finsand, Sam Hatfield,
Nicole Jewell, Natalie Lagunas, Katie Landgrebe, Bo Podkopacz,
Jessica Rubin, Sami Schrakamp, Niki Sebo, Julie Sierks, Briana
Westlund, NORTHWESTERN; Tiffany Cameron, Megan Fuller, Lauren
Granberg, Jessie Greenberg, Ellyn Gruber, Ashley Gruenbaum,
Samantha Lewis, Rachel Middleman, Caroline Murray, Kristen
Niederhaus, Kendyl Reed, Megan Scoliere, Aly Walker, Danica Wu,
OHIO STATE; Tara Barr, Kori Chapic, Amanda Dotten, Britt Eckerstrom,
Madlyn Evans, Brianna Garcia, Maya Hayes, Emily Hurd, Erin Kehoe,
Kindrah Kohne, Eric McNulty, Christine Nairn, Taylor Schram, PENN
STATE; Shae Desmond, Tayler Francel, Akex Hairston, Mollie Kuramoto,
Marta Lynch, Taylor Niewolt, Jordan Pawlik, Hadley Stuart, Soraya
Toppin-Herbert, PURDUE; Paige Adams, Joana Bielefeld, Nikki
Greenhalgh, Lindsey Hamann, Erin Jacobsen, Nicole La Petina, Carly
Vogel, WISCONSIN.

2013-14

Nicole Breece, Kassidy Brown, Vanessa DiBernardo, Christina Farrell,
Amy Feher, Jannelle Flaws, Kristen Gierman, Megan Green, Noelle
Leary, Anastasia Medellin, Allie Osoba, Lauren Parkin, Megan Pawloski,
Taylore Peterson, Reagan Robishaw, Aliina Weykamp, ILLINOIS; Jessie
Bujouves, Rebecca Candler, Rebecca Dreher, Shannon Flower, Tori
Keller, Kristin Leist, Kate McCusker, Monica Melink, Lisa Nouanesengsy,
Caitlin O'Connor, Rachel Romero, Lara Ross, Abby Smith, Jen Stanley,
Bekah White, Jordan Woolums, Rebecca Zambon, INDIANA; Kiley
Beck, Lana Bonekemper, Caitlin Brown, Ashley Catrell, Marissa Hurt,
Sarah Mazur, Alex Melin, Katie Nasenbenny, IOWA; Maddie Clarfield,
Nkem Ezurike, Corinne Harris, Holly Hein, Zaryn Jennings, Danielle
Mazur, Christina Ordonez, Jen Pace, Sydney Raguse, Megan
Schechtman, Chloe Sosenko, Keyana Thompson-Shaw, Shelina
Zadorsky, MICHIGAN; Courtney Clem, Kirsten Evans, Mary Kathryn
Fiebernitz, Erica Goodenough, Courtney Hammer, Sarah Kovan, Allyson
Krause, Madeline Lucci, Megan Marsack, Caitlyn Riley, Shauna
Stadelmaier, Kelli Timar, Lisa Vogel, Jessica White, MICHIGAN STATE;
Ellen Arvesen, Lauren Bauer, Stephanie Brandt, Elle Dykema, Kristen
Knutson, MacKenzie Misel, Allison Reinke, Rebecca Roberts, Katie
Thyken, Taylor Wodnick, MINNESOTA; Samantha Areman, Stacy
Bartels, Jourden Casey, Mayme Conroy, Hannah Dittmar, Alyssa
Flannery, Caroline Flynn, Karlee Gansebom, Kylie Greischar, Maritza
Hayes, Jordan Jackson, Katie Kraeutner, Jaylyn Odermann, Emma
Stevens, NEBRASKA; Kate Allen, Jackie Alyinovich, KK Barr, Rachel
Bergman, Briana Borsellino, Natalie Cikos, Katie Gancedo, Sam
Hatfield, Ali Herman, Nicole Jewell, Jennifer Korn, Natalie Lagunas,
Katie Landgrebe, Zahn Malherbe, Nandi Mehta, Bo Podkopacz, Sami
Schrakamp, Julie Sierks, NORTHWESTERN; Megan Fuller, Elyn Gruber,
Ashley Gruenbaum, Katelyn Kraft, Samantha Lewis, Jillian McVicker,
Rachel Middleman, Michela Paradiso, Kenzie Schlemitz, Megan
Scoliere, Morgan Wolcott, Danica Wu, OHIO STATE; Kori Chapic,
Antoinette Chase, Britt Eckerstrom, Alexis Golestani, Maya Hayes, Emily
Hurd, Meghan Kaminski, Erin Kehoe, Kindrah Kohne, Alexandra Marton,
Corey Persson, Mallory Peterson, Raquel Rodriguez Cedeno, Taylor
Schram, PENN STATE; Melissa Casella, Shae Desmond, Kate Fowee,
Nicole Hively, Mollie Kuramoto, Kim Love, Taylor Niewoit, Jordan Pawlik,
Maggie Stinson, Hadley Stuart, Soraya Toppin-Herbert, PURDUE;
Jackie Gellings, Nikki Greenhalgh, Molly Laufenberg, McKenna Meuer,
Carly Vogel, WISCONSIN.
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2014-15

Alia Abu-Douleh, Nicole Breece, Hope D'Addario, Amy Feher, Megan
Green, Noelle Leary, Reagan Robishaw, Aliina Weykamp, Claire
Wheatley, ILLINOIS; Marissa Borschke, Jessie Bujouves, Rebecca
Dreher, Veronica Ellis, Katie Gruelich, Lauren Joray, Tori Keller, Kristin
Leist, Rachel Romero, Abby Smith, Jen Stanley, Sarah Stone, Bekah
White, Jordan Woolums, INDIANA; Kiley Beck, Caitlin Brown, Corey
Burns, Tory Harman, Marissa Hurt, Sarah Mazur, Katie Nasenbenny,
Melanie Pickert, Emily Scott, IOWA; Alex Anthony, Aubrey Baker, Riley
Barger, Rachelle Beanlands, Lauren Berman, Shannon Collins, Sarah
Fichtner, Amanda Gerlitz, Hope Gouterman, Erika Joab, Maisie McCune,
Erika Nelson, Natasha Ntone Kouo, Shade Pratt, MARYLAND; Maddie
Clarfield, Corinne Harris, Bailey Haydock, Jessica Heifetz, Zaryn
Jennings, Melissa Kreutz, Madisson Lewis, Christina Ordonez, Jen
Pace, Sydney Raguse, Megan Schechtman, Anna Soccorsi, Chloe
Sosenko, Keyana Thompson-Shaw, MICHIGAN; Courtney Clem,
Michelle Dear, Kirsten Evans, Mary Katherine Fiebernitz, Gabrielle
Gauruder, Erica Goodenough, Courtney Hammer, Sarah Kovan, Allyson
Krause, Madeline Lucci, Megan Rafac, Caitlin Riley, Shauna Stadelmaier,
Kelli Timar, Rachel VVan Poppelen, Lisa Vogel, Jessica White, MICHIGAN
STATE; Ellen Arvesen, Rashida Beal, Erin Booth, Mara Dougherty, Elle
Dykema, Simone Kolander, Kirsti Lilja, Ashley Pafko, Allison Reinke,
Rebecca Roberts, Olivia Schultz, Taylor Stainbrook, Josee Stiever,
Kathleen Thyken, Taylor Wodnick, MINNESOTA; Samantha Areman,
Jourden Casey, Courtney Claassen, Mayme Conroy, Caroline Flynn,
Caroline Gray, Katie Kraeutner, Sydney Miramontez, Jaylyn Odermann,
Kelly Schatz, NEBRASKA; Jackie Alyinovich, K.K. Barr, Brianna
Borsellino, Natalie Cikos, Mary Erikson, Ali Herman, Jennifer Korn, Katie
Langreve, Suzanne Malherbe, Nandi Mehta, Kaitlin Moore, Sami
Schrakamp, Kourtney Scott, Niki Sebo, NORTHWESTERN; Lindsay
Agnew, Alexis Degler, Megan Geldernick, Ellyn Gruber, Ashley
Gruenbaum, Katelyn Kraft, Jillian McVicker, Nicole Miyashiro, Michela
Paradiso, Nichelle Prince, Kenzie Schlemitz, Bridget Skinner, Morgan
Wolcott, OHIO STATE; Brittany Basinger, Kori Chapic, Antoinette Chase,
Britt Eckerstrom, Emily Hurd, Meghan Kaminski, Kindrah Kohne, Mallory
Peterson, Raquel Rodriguez Cedeno, Mallory Weber, Angela Widlacki,
PENN STATE; Katie Bittner, Melissa Casella, Kate Fowee, Holy Gregory,
Alex Hairston, Nikki Hively, Mollie Kuramoto, Mikayla Lasky, Kim Love,
Gianna Milaro, Taylor Niewoit, Christa Szalach, Soraya Toppin-Herbert,
Maddy Williams, PURDUE; Samantha Valliant, Brielle Buis, Amanda
DeVolk, Alana Jimenez, Hayley Katkowski, Margaret Morash, Gabriele
Moreno, Shannon Phillips, Victoria Prager, Jessica Puchalski, Brianne
Reed, Stefanie Scholz, Jenna Seddon, Erica Skroski, Erica Sousa,
RUTGERS; Jackie Gellings, Nikki Greenhalgh, Holly Heckendorf, Marisa
Kresge, Molly Laufenberg, McKenna Meuer, Genevieve Richard,
WISCONSIN.

Academic All-America in bold
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